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'EMPLOYEES’ PROVIDENT FUND
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
- (EMPLOYEES’ PROVIDENT

Previous year

S.

No. Expenditure Amount

1 2 3 4
GURB Re. P.
8,19,25;00.100.14 1. Salaries of Officers and Staff - 8,63,06,27,574.74
11,90,65,58,152.84 2. Allowances & Honorarium 1,97,21,25,777.60
19,56,79,434.06 3. TA. & L.T.C; 15,86.20.797.?2

. 4. (a) Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum- : '
2,62,75,97,601.39 Retirement Gratuity 2,93,31,44,411.60
000 gar)aft\‘:?t;an::;ansferred to Pensiqn—cum- 2 0.-.4.7 4._58,?6 s 4o
18,83,91 2.58 S.P.F., D.L.I. Benefits 21,19,477.14
6. (a) Other Charges (Recurring/
4,35,69,20,543.92 Non-recurring) 4,71,45,90,168.36
(b) Maintenance of office Buildings/
14,68,00,131.86 staff quarters ; 14,98,05,789.21
5,57,14,148.27 7. (a)Grants 55,13,777.18
0.00 (b) Refund of G.I. Savings Fund 0.00
17,48,36,54,025.06 Total Expenditure incurred on E.P.F. Scheme 20,61,40,06,535.03
: 8. Expenditure incurred on Administration of:
0.00 (a) Employees' Pension Scheme _ 0.00
17,66,02,66591  (b)E.D.LL Scheme 20,82,22,288.24
: Gt 0.00 ~  (c)AE.C.D.Scheme 0.00
; . 31,39,94,33,142.19 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 28,26,28,09,461.92
. 49,05,96,89,733.16 TOTAL

49,08,50,38,285.19°
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ORGANISATION

FUND SCHEME, 1952)

FOR THE YEAR, 2015-2016

26,91,79,718.87
22,76,29,046.46 4.
0.00

other Accounts

Miscellaneous Receipts

Excess of Expenditure over Income

(1

Previous year 5. Income Seh, Amount
No. No.
5 6 7 ! 9
1 Rs. P Rs. P.
1. Receipt by way of Administrative
Charges, Inspection Charges and
36,81,50,54,342.28 Penal Damages (1) 36,49,21,03,820.88
2. Interest earned on Investment of
11,74,78,26,625.55 surplus Administrative Fund 12,07,71,66,859.29
3. Receipt from Pension Fund and

35,21,00,000.00
16,36,67,605.02
0.00

49,05,96,89,733.16

TOTAL

49,08,50,38,285.19




EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUNL
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIAT

Previous year No Expenditure Amount
Rs. P. Rs. P. N
0.00 1. Excess Expenditure overincome 0.00
0.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00

3. Provision for Maintenance (Repair,
0.00 Renewal and Replacement) Fund 0.00

31,39,94,33,142.19 4. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 28,26,28,09,461.92

31,39,94,33,142.19 TOTAL 28,26,28,09,461.92




ORGANISATION
ACCOUNT (2015-2016)

: S.
Previous year No Income Amount
¥

Rs. P Rs. P.
31,39,94,33,142.19 1. Excess of Income over expenditure 28,26,28,09,461.92
0.00 2. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 0.00
31,39,94,33,142.19 TOTAL 28,26,28,09,461.92

Previous Year : Foot Note ; : Current Year :

() The accounts have been compiled on actual
basis.

(i) Interest earned on investment of surplus
Administration Fund of previous years

Rs. 0.00 Lakh included in the current year Rs. 0.00 Lakh
(iiiy Expenditure incurred for Administration of

Rs. 0.00 Lakh Employees' Pension Scheme due from Govt, Rs. 0.00 Lakh
(iv) Expenditure incurred for Administration of

Rs. 0.00 Lakh A.E.C.D. Rs. 0.00 Lakh

(v) Estimated amount in arrear due from the
employers but not received :
(a) Administrative charges
i Rs.21,900:23 Lakh (b) Inspection charges Rs. 25,749.45 Lakh
(c) Penal damages on Adm. Account

! Sd/- Sd/-
| (MEENAKSHI GUPTA) (V.P. JOY)
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER




EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND
BALANCE SHEET AS AT
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT

Previous year i Liabilities BN Amount
No. No.
Rs. P: Rs. P.
30,82,66,43,88,832.18 1. Employees' Provident Fund Alc i 36,02,89,49,34,871.10
3,55,31,39,44,807.18 2. Inoperative Account v 4,08,65,13,81,748.73
2,68,43,96,578.40 3. Sbecial Reserve Fund Alc Vv 2,92,06,22,776.30
4. Interest Account:
(a) Balance in the Account to be
credited to members Account
28,43,26,37,214.46 upto 31.03.2016 Vi 97,37,46,04,148.56
: (b) Amount received during the year
and to be credited to members
3,09,26,82,78,566.61 Account next year Vi 3,53,97,79,09,030.60
5. Staff Provident Fund Account:
8,85,35,27,535.80 a) Staff Provident Fund Alc Vil 9,58,03,52,720.80
94,44,50,172.52 b) Staff Provident Fund Interest Alc Vil 1,15,45,06,253.09
22,69,67,74,430.83 6. Pension-cum-gratuity Alc (Staff) IX 26,74,61,46,604.08
2,70,07,98,358.13 7. Investment Fluctuation Account X 2,70,07,98,358.13
1,13,21,208.46 8. Security Deposits 1,30,36,316.46
38,13,57,05,17,704.57 TOTAL 45,06,01,42,92,827.85
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ORGANISATION
31ST MARCH, 2016

FUND SCHEME, 1952)

Sch.

Previous year S. Assets Amount
No. No.
Rs. Pi Rs. P.
1. Investment Account:
37,87,29,92,76,240.33 a) Employees' Provident Fund XV 44,81,43,79,37,671.00
11,44,90,63,887.17 b) Staff Provident Fund A/c XVI 12,75,25,70,282.52
22,64,40,94,413.57 ¢) Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 26,74,15,42,312.02
1,56,36,97,50,648.72 d) Administration Fund XV 1,84,69,81,41,426.98
2. Land and Building:
4,48,53,40,582.21 a) Assets acquired 4,50,01,47,757.18
5,63,44,12,615.50 b) Advances paid . 7,53,56,16,688.53
17,02,59,308.07 Recoverable Advances (Staff) XIX 15,07,91,879.24
: Special Reserve Fund
68,79,04,827 .21 (Recoverable) XX 68,87,57,635.21
& .Secun'ty Deposits (Advance
2,90,84,035.20 to parties) 2,99,11,892.20
27,74,14,988.94 6. Remittances in transit XX 26,53,88,909.86
48,469.79 7. Cashin hand 51,369.79
-4,24,49,37,885.78 8. Cash in Bank (Both SBI & RBI) XXI -13,59,03,22,083.94
9. Sundry Debits XXl 1,85,21,42,664.55

1,78,84,22,334.27

39,86,59,01,34,465.20

TOTAL

47,07,06,26,78,405.14

»




EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT
2 S. ks Sch.
Previous year Liabilities Amount
No No.
Rs. P. Rs. P.
38,13,57,05,17,704.57 Total BIF 45,06,01 ,42,92,827.85
8,87,25,41,897.04 g. Building Construction Fund Xl 8.87,25,41,897.04
10. Building Maintenance (repair,
0.00 renewal & replacement) Fund Xl 0.00
1,61 35,24,25,199.64 11. Revenue Surplus X 1.89,56,72,84,761 A9
18,30,371.02 12. Group Insurance Scheme (New) 21,35,805.02
2,79,28,19,292.93 13. Sundry Credits XV 2,60,64,23,114.03
39,36,59,01,34,465.20 TOTAL 47,07,06,26,73,405.14




ORGANISATION
31ST MARCH, 2016
FUND SCHEME, 1952)

: S. Sch.
Previous year Assets Amount
No. No.

Rs. P Rs. i
39,86,59,01,34,465.20 Total B/F 47,07,06,26,78,405.14
39,86,59,01,34,465.20 TOTAL 47,07,06,26,78,405.14

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year
(i)  The accounts have been compiled on actual basis,
£ (i)  Estimated amount due from the employers but not
received :
Rs.1,39,514.37 Lakh (a) E.P.F. contribution Rs. 1,68,245.35 Lakh
(b) Penal damages on contribution, Adm. charges
Rs. 1,40,442,90 Lakh and Inspection charges - Rs. 1,52.543.66 Lakh
(i), The investment of E.P.F., S.P.F. & Pension-cum-Gratuity
Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at cost price
after amortisation.
(iv) Out of the Building construction Fund of
Rs. 8,87,25,41,897.04 the cost of Land and Building
acquired as on 31.03.2016 including the advances
paid is Rs. 12,03,57,64,445.71
{v) All the fixed Assets except Land & Building are treated

sl
(MEENAKSHI GUPTA)

as Revenue Expenditure & no depreciation is provided

on Land & Building as per Manual provisions.

Sdj-
(V.P. JOY)

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER




2014-2015
Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. |
Details of Income :

35,78,72,06,841.75 1. Administration Charges

60,62,13,428.50 2. Inspection Charges
22,52,90,337.62 3. Penal Damages
19,63,43,734.41 4. 7Q Interest

36,81,50,54,342.28 Total

SCHEDULE No. Il

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts :

1.  From Pension Fund for Adm. of Employees'

0.00 Pension Scheme, A.E (C.D.) Scheme
26,91,79,718.87 2. From other Accounts
26,91,79,718.87 Total

Details of receipt from other Accounts :
26,91,79,718.87 1. From Administration A/c of E.D.L.I. Scheme
0.00 2. From other Accounts

26,91,79,718.87 Total

Less :
0.00 1. Amount transferred to other Accounts
2.  Transfer from Account No.2 to Account No.4
and vice versa as per Regional Offices

0.00 Accounts and Central Office Accounts
0.00 Total
26,91,79,718.87 Net Total

2015-2016
Rs. P.

35,02,30,29,788.24
1,07,68,55,844.70
21,81,66,869.15
17,40,51,317.79

36,49,21,03,820.88

0.00
35,21,00,000.00

35,21,00,000.00

35,21,00,000.00
0.00

35,21,00,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,21,00,000.00




2014-2015
Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. IlI
Employees' Provident Fund Account :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Add :
1. Contribution (including refund of withdrawal
and transferred securities) received
2. Contributions received by way of transferred
1,21,13,22,672.96 securities (H.Q. Office contra.)
2,46,76,94,38,312.93 3. Interest credited to members Account
48,64,21,09,40380 4. Other Receipts
0.00 5 T.D.S. deducted on Contribution

26,76,46,23,95,215.51

6,00,81,01,33,481.55

35,73,89,53,99,086.75 Total

Less :
1. Payment made during the year to outgoing
2,36,04,88,49,105.33 members on final settiement ‘
21,82,66,800.00
51,18,78,71,904.00

1,45,73,86,43,794.24

Premia paid on members life insurance policy

Loan paid during the year to the members

Inoperative Account

Miscellaneous payment amount of securities

58,03,73,78,651.00 transferred back to exempted establishments
000 6 T.D.S.on Contribution deposited ( I.T.)

e

4,91,23,10,10,254.57 Total

30,82,66,43,88,832.18 Balance as on 31st March

SCHEDULE No. IV
Inoperative Account ;

2,74,48,54,03,529.94 Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Add :

1,45,73,86,43,794.24 1. Amount transferred during the year
4,20,22,40,47,324.18 Total
64,91,01,02,517.00 Less : Amount paid during the year

3,55,31,39,44,807.18 Balance as on 31st March

10

2015-2016
Rs. P.

30,82,66,43,88,832.18

7,00,72,14,47,437.71

1,64,02,22,278.74
2,32,97,46,70,468.25
63,76,43,20,762.63
1,71,09,77,331.00

40,83,47,60,27,110.51

2,36,92,22,54,452.85
16,69,75,111.00
63,22,29,35,560.00
1,11,60,63,49,709.55

67,09,086,15,287.01
1,57,19,62,119.00

4,80,58,10,92,239.41

36,02,89,49,34,871.10

3,55,31,39,44,807.18

1,11,60,63,49,709.55

4,66,92,02,94,516.73
58,26,89,12,768.00

4,08,65,13,81,748.73




2014-2015
Rs. P.

2,46,84,12,598.07

0.00
21,59,86,102.33

SCHEDULE No. V

Special Reserve Fund :

2,68,43,98,700.40

2,122.00
0.00

2,122.00

2,68,43,96,578.40

2,79,40,60,43,304.21

2,46,76,94,38,312.93
2,912.00
3,79,75,83,546.82
21,59,86,102.33

: 0.00
19,03,95,215.67

2,50,97,34,06,089.75

- 28,43,26,37,214.46

3,03,80,18,38,524.59
0.00
38,58,089.87
0.00
1,175.00

L4

5,46,25,80,777.15
0.00

3,09,26,82,78,566.61

3,37,70,09,15,781.07

Add :

g
2.

Less:

1.
2.

Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Amount recovered from Employers
Interest on S.R.F. Account
Total

Amount paid from Special Reserve Fund

Amount transferred to Death Relief Fund
Total

Balance as on 31st March .

SCHEDULE No. VI

Interest Account :

Less :

1

O oA BN

Add :

R s e

Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Interest credited to members account

Intt. paid on deposits refunded to exmptd.estt.

Interest paid to vendors
Interest accrued on S.R.F. A/c adjusted
Interest accured of Fluctuation A/c adjusted
Overdraft interest charged by Bank

Total
Balance in the Accounts to be credited to
the subscribers account upto 31.03.2016

Interest realised on investment of securities
Interest on S.B. Accounts (Central)
Interest on S.B. Accounts (Regional)
Interest on securities received from estts.
Interest realised from members on loans
Penal damages and 7Q Interest on belated
contributions received during the year
Amount of loss on sale of securites credited
Total
Balance as on 31st March

2015-2016

Rs. P

2,68,43,96,578.40

0.00
23,62,26,898.90

2,92,06,23,477.30

701.00

2,92,06,22,776.30

3,37,70,09,15,781.0T

2,32,97,46,70,468.25
0.00.
6,90,92,44,998.34
23,62,26,898.90

0.00
20,61,69,267.02

2,40,32,63,11,632.51

97,37,46,04,148.56

3,48,39,38,93,604.51
0.00
20,47,932.45
19,80,435.00
66,885.00

5,57,99,20,173.64
0.00

3,53,97,79,09,030.60

4,51,35,25,13,179.16




2014-2015
" Rs, P.

SCHEDULE No. Vil
A. Staff Provident Fund Account :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

8,18,52,563,157.93
Add :
2,60,46,36,956.00 1.  Contribution (including refund of withdrawal)
74,46,80,967.00 2. Interest credited to member's account
0.00 3. Other receipts

11,53,45,71,080.93 Total

Less:
; 1. Payment made during the year to outgoing
1,71,74,14,359.00 members on final settlement
0.00 2. Premia paid on members life insurance policy
38,62,27,717.00 3. Loan paid during the year to members

61,62,10,069.00 4. Other Payments (Transfer to other Regions)

2,71,98,52,145.00 Total
8,81,47,18,935.93 ; Balance as on 31st March

B. S.P.F. Alc transferred from other Regions :
4,26,05,964.87 Balance as on 1st April, 2015

61,62,10,069.00 Add : Amount transferred out to the Regions

65,88,16,033.87 Total
62,00,07,434.00 Less : Amount received from other Regions

3,88,08,599.87 Balance as on 31st March

8,85,35,27,535.80 Total (A+B)

12

2015-2016
Rs. P.

8,81,47,18,935.93

2,62,48,71,432.00
79,20,61,485.00
0.00

12,23,16,51,852.93

1,72,34,90,626.00
0.00
36,15,44,303.00
62,39,84,634.00

2,70,90,19,563.00

9,52,26,32,289.93

3,88,08,599.87
62,39,84,634.00

66,27,93,233.87
60,50,72,803.00

5,77,20,430.87

9,58,03,52,720.80




2014-2015
Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. Vil

Staff Provident Fund Interest Account :

77,79,82,216.18
Add :
92,10,83,088.86 i
35,481.00 2.
1,69,91,00,786.04
Less :
74,46,80,967.00 1.
99,69,64&52' 25
75,46,50,613.52
94,44,50,172.52

Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Interest realised on investment of securities
Interest on S.B. Account
Total

Interest credited to members account
Interest paid to vendors
Total
Balance as on 31st March
SCHEDULE No. IX

Pension-cum-Gratuity Account :

20,84,78,64,971.53

22,735.00 1
0.00 2.
1,86,25,73,386.75 3.
2,62,75,97,601.39 4
25,33,80,58,694.67

2,62,75,97,601.39 1.

1,36,86,662.45 2.
2,64,12,84,263.84
22,69,67,74,430.83

Balance as per last Balance Sheet . - :

Amount transferred from Account No. 4
Interest realised on S.B. Account

Interest realised on Securities during the yaér ;

Amount paid by the Regions from Alc No.2.
Total Giao

Payment made by the Regions
Interest paid to vendors during the year
Total
Balance as on 31st March

13

2015-2016
Rs. P.

94,44,50,172.52

1,01,12,29,891.46
37,949.00

1,95,57,18,012.98

79,20,61,485.00
91,50,274.89

80,12,11,759.89

1,15,45,06,253.09

22,69,67,74,430.83

' 2.06,81,40,163.11

0.00
2,01,33,54,918.09
2,93,31,44,411.60

©29,71,14,13,923.63

2,93,31,44,411.60
3,21,22,907.95

2,96,52,67,319.55

126,74,61,46,604.08




2014-2015
Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. X

Investment Fluctuation Account :

A
2,70,07,98,358.13
000 B
000 C
2,70,07,98,358.13
0.00 Less :

2,70,07,98,358.13

8,87,25,41,897.04

0.00
0.00

8,87,25,41,897.04

NOTE :

The cost of Land & Building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.16 is Rs.

Add :

1.
2.

Gain on redemption of securities accounted
upto 2014-2015
Gain on redemption of securities accounted
Interest on Fluctuation Account

Total

Amount amortised during the year
Balance as on 31st March

SCHEDULE No. XI
Building Construction Fund :

Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Provision made during the year
Interest credited to the Fund
Balance as on 31st March

14

2015-2016
Rs. P.

2,70,07,98,358.13
0.00
0.00

2,70,07,98,358.13
0.00

2,70,07,98,358.13

~ 8,87,25,41,897.04

0.00
0.00

8,87,25,41,897.04

12,03,57,64,445.71




2014-2015 L 2015-2016
Rs. P. - o Rs. P

SCHEDULE No. Xl

Building Maintenance (repair, renewgl,
replacement) Fund : }

0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet Ly 0.00

Add :
0.00 1. Amount appropriated from Revenue surplus 0.00
0.00 2. Interest credited to the Fund Bl ) 0.00
0.00 Balance as on 31st March 0.00

SCHEDULE No. XllI
Revenue Surplus : j -
1,29,95,01,46,126.32 Balance as per last Balance Sheet ~ 1,61,35.24,25,199.64
: o Less: : iy :

89,83,79844 1. Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices : 5 5,73,82,196.00

2. Excess of Expenditure over income during
- the year as transferred from Income and

0.00 Expenditure Appropriation Account =~ i 0.00

89,83,798.44 Total . i & 5,73,82,196.00
Add : : N

1,18,29,729.57 1.  Amount adjusted by the Régior_\a! Offices : _ 94,32,295.63

2. Excess of Income over Expenditure during
the year as transferred from Income and

31,39,94,33,142,19 Expenditure Appropriation Account p 23,26,28,09.461.92
31,41,12,62,871.76 Total 28,27,22 41,757.55
1,61,35,24,25,199.64 Balance as on 31st March 1,89,56,72,84,761.19

15




2014-2015
Rs. P.

71,60,71,085.30
49,03,23,096.45
0.00
9,93,74,974.22
4,23,49,598.49
0.00

0.00
3,13,08,123.50

0.00
" 0.00

0.00

12,13,13,339.00
1,29,90,64,761.09
3,21,84,534,88
8,29,780.00

0.00

0.00

o.ncrmnr.n—o-mo.ncr

2,79,28,19,292.93

a

@®

T .

SCHEDULE No. XIV

Sundry Credits :
A. Regional :

(i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF)
(ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund)
Erroneous Receipt

Irregular payments

Over Payments

A.E.C.D. (D.A.) Account

Amount repayable fo E.D.L.I. Account
New Pension Scheme

entral :

Excess credits in E.P.F. Investment Account

Excess credits in S.P.F. Investment Account

Excess credits in Pen-cum-grat fund inv. A/c

Amount not accounted for by the Regions

though received in Alc No.5 from A/c No.1

Amount credited to Account No. 1 but not

debited to A/c No. 5

Excess credits to Account No. 5

Excess credits to Account No. 8

Excess credits to Account No. 9

Adv. From Govt. towards Disabilities Scheme
Total

16

2015-2016
Rs. P.

58,02,65,204.03
58,93,43,134.24
0.00
5,97,82,573.22
5,18,58,289.17

; 0.00
0.00
2,62,16,607.50

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

12,13,13,339.00
1,14,45,90,753.99
3,22,23,432.88
8,29,780.00

0.00

2,60,64,23,114.03




2014-2015
Rs. P.

32,19,85,47,41,396.74

7,08,92,24,07,703.00
0.00

39,28,77,71,49,099.74

0.00
1,63,78,77,77,074.03

1,63,78,77,77,074.03

~37,64,98,93,72,025.71

21,09,85,81,541.66

121,13,22,672.96
0.00

22,30,99,04,214.62

SCHEDULENo.XV
Investment Alc of Employees' Provident Fund :

A. Securities purchased centrally (cost price) : g
. 3764,98,93,72,025.71

Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Add : e

2. Gain on purchase of securities during the year
Total =
Less : : e
1. Loss on sale of securities during the year
2. Value of securities redeemed during the year
Total R
Balance (A) as on 31st March

B. Securities transferred by Regions :

Balance as per last Balance Sheet (A. Value)
Add : i

1. Securities received (Accepted Value)
2. Other Adjustments
Total

* 0.00 Less : 1. Securities returned back to establishments

0.00

22,30,99,04,214.62

37,87,29,92,76,240.33

2. Other Adjustments
Balance (B) as on 31st March
Total (A) + (B)

17

1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) -

 8,80,55,45,74,805.42

0.00

T 46,45,54,39,46,831.13

0.00

."1383i.05';'61,35-.653.49

~ 1,88,05,61,35,653.49

 44,57,48,78,11,177.64

22,30,99,04,214.62

1,64,02,22,278.74
. 0.00

23,95,01,26,493.36
0.00
0.00

23,95,01,26,493.36

44,81,43,79,37,671.00




2014-2015
Rs. P.
SCHEDULE No. XVI
Investment Account of Staff Provident Fund :
10,29,13,51,091.75 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
1,48,77,83,395.42 Add : Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price)
11,77,91,34,487.17 Total

33,00,70,600.00 Less : Value of Securities redeemed during the year"

11,44,90,63,887.17 Balance as on 31st March

SCHEDULE No. XVl

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Gratuity
Fund (Staff) :
20,81,79,00,629.27 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
2,22,37,03,584.30 Add : Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price)

23,04,16,04,213.57 Total

39.75,09,800.00 Less : Value of securities redeemed during the year

22,64,40,94,413.57 Balance as on 31st March

SCHEDULE No. XVIII
Investment Account of Administration Fund :

e

1,27,70,19,24,023.17 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
28,66,78,26,625.55 Add : Investments made
1,56,36,97,50,648.72 Total
0.00 Less : Securities redeemed during the year
1,56,36,97,50,648.72 Balance as on 31st March

18

2015-2016
Rs. P.

11,44,90,63,887.17
.1,98,33,62,888.26

13,43,24,26,775.43
67,98,56,492.91

12,75,25,70,282.52

22,64,40,94,413.57
5,07,81,69,783.45

27,72,22,64,197.02
98,07,21,885.00

26,74,15,42,312.02

1,56,36,97,50,648.72
28,32,83,90,778.26

1,84,69,81,41,426.98

0.00

1,84,69,81,41,426.98




2014-2015
Rs. P.

2,49,25,209.50
5,51,60,318.26
2,76,003.10
5,284.75
2,30,68,753.30
12,78,434.00
1,91,74,057.34
1,216.75
2,84,765.00
4,49,72,633.85
0.00
11,12,632.22

17,02,59,308.07

5,18,03,111.28
21,33,43,378.41
1,22,68,499.25
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

g @ -0 a0 o

27,74,14,988.94

da

— xX— - T@Q -0 oo o

a

SCHEDULE No. XIX

Recoverable Advances (Staff) as on 31-03-2016 :

Conveyance advance
House Building advance
Fan advance
Warm Clothing advance
Festival advance
Natural Calamity advance
Advance of Pay/DAITA
Food grain advance
Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Stores
Computer Advance
Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme
Miscellaneous Payments
Total
SCHEDULE No. XX

Amount in Transit :

E.P.F. Account No. 4

E.P.F. Account No. 5

8.P.F. Account No. 8

Pension-cum-Gratuity Account No. 9

Head Office Alc No.4a

E.P.F. Investment Account

S.P.F. Investment Account

Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment A/c
Total

19

20152016
Rs. P

2,07,10,213.34
3,90,49,687.
91,503.
39,034.75
2,52,70,735.30.
17,60,046.00°
2,17,56,443.34
1,216.7
16,54,864.00
3,62,54,323.85

15,07,91,879.

5,18,03,114.18
20,06,61,170.43
1,29,24,625.25
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -

26,53,88,909.86




2014-2015
Rs. P.

-6,87,28,05,588.45
1,56,42,08,382.36
34,04,68,699.93
-48,60,75,913.72
33,23,161.00

1.00
4,13,01,350.93
08,61,767.62
25,33,00,558.37

SCHEDULE NO. XXI

Cash Book Balance as on 31-03-2016 :

-5,14,64,17,580.96

80,98,88,066.96
3,86,14,717.47
5,29,76,910.75

90,14,79,695.18

-4,24,49,37,885.78

(A)

TQ -0 o0 oo

—_—
o @
—

State Bank of India :
E.P.F. Account No. 1
E.P.F. Account No. 2
E.P.F. Account No. 4
E.P.F. Account No. 5
E.P.F. Account No. 8
E.P..F Account No, 9
Head Office
PDUNASS
EPF Appellate Tribunal
Total (A)
Reserve Bank of India :
E.P.F. Investment Account
S.P.F. Investment Account
Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment Alc
Total (B)
Total (A) + (B)

20

2015-2016
Rs. P.

-9,97,19,24,319.62
-18,82,69,892.77
~18,91,80,650.96

-3,66,52,32,333.42

59,60,267.29
6,150.77
-3,17,87,254 .44
-29,15,593.00
31,73,34,187.37

-13,72,60,09,438.78

12,82,82,901.66
25,09,417.40
48,95,035.78

13,56,87,354.84

-13,59,03,22,083.94




2014-2015

Rs. B
SCHEDULE NO. XXI|
Sundry Debits :
A. Suspense Account (Unclassified) :
86,30,92,577.41 (i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF)
18,59,03,427 54 (ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund)

5,93,74,974.22 B. Irregular Payments
4,23,49,598.49 C. Over Payments
D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5,8&9:
. a  Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer
40,80,96,451.70 to A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 and vice-versa
6,01,52,001.55 b  Extra debit made to Account No.5 by bank
Amount debited to A/c No.5 but not

14,88,36,169.39 credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa
d  Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer
2,04,38,794.97 to A/c No.8 from A/c No.2 and vice-versa

1,78,339.00 e Erroneous debit made to Account No.8
0.00 f  Erroneous debit made to Account No.9
1,78,84,22,334.27 Total

SCHEDULE NO. XXl
Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) :

68,51,45,596.21 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
27,60,536.00 Add : Amount paid to Members during the year
68,79,06,132.21 Total
1,305.00 Less : Amount received from Employers
68,79,04,827.21 Balance as on 31st March

21

2015-2016
Rs. P.

97,37,81,960.09

24,11,32,494 56
5,97,82,573.22 ¢
5,18,58,289.17

40,80,96,451.70
6,01,47,137.55

3,67,26,624.29

I

2,04,38,794.97

1,78,339.00
0.00

1,85,21,42,664.55|

68,79,04,827.21
8,88,847.00

68,87,93,674.21
36,039.00

68,87,57,635.21




RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
AND
BALANCE SHEET OF
EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
(Contribution

Previous year NS:;- Receipts Amount
Rs. P. Rs. P.
20,83,72,05,57,596.23 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2015 23,91,77,43,31,756.78
2,19,51,70,26,881.26 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 2,90,26,87,51,118.48
0.00 (if) Contribution of Govt. 2015-2016 ~ 0.00
(iii) Arrears of contribution of Gowt.
22,99,80,00,000.00 up to the year 2014-2015* 32,80,20,00,000.00
3. Interest on the balance in the Public .
64,19,58,00,000.00 Account 72,66,86,00,000.00
27,86,110.20 4. Interest on Saving Bank Account 28,83,199.73
1,26,77,43,90,023.43 5. Interest received on Securities 1,46,35,68,39,242.50 :
2,12,13,29,505.58 6. Penal Damages 2,22,82,99,923.22
7. Other receipts :
85,24,40,220.40 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 77,51,49,382.79
0.00 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 0.00

25,20,18,23,30,337.10 TOTAL 29,36,87,68,54,623.50

*Including a sum of Rs. 2,50,00,00,000.00 received from MoLE against reimbursment of minimum
pension of Rs. 1,000.00 on 03.08.2015

23




SCHEME - 1995

FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016

Account)

Previous year Payments Amount
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries -
.(a) Amount of Employee's share with
0.00 interest 0.00
93,75,29,99,206.68 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement benefits 52,80,49,06,855.73

13,12,51,060.00
72,12,53,79,177.07

49,06,56,702.53
0.00

0.00
1,67,43,37,868.07
" 4,46,81,936.11

18,86,92,629.86
23,91,77,43,31,756.78

(c) Life Assurance benefits
(d) Pension
Amount paid as commission for

disbursement of pension

Amount paid towards Pension Fund
Admn. Expenses

Amount of securities transferred on
grant of exemption

Amount paid as accrued interest on
purchase of Securities

Other payments :
(a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10

(b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11
Closing Balance as on 31-03-2016

1,63,70,362.00
82,63,03,76,053.74

62,09,48,238.25

0.00

0.00

3,33,88,45,057.65

3,15,58,140.40

18,91,48,035.19
27,97,24,47,01,880.54

25,20,18,23,30,337.10

TOTAL

29,36,87,68,54,623,50

 sd
(MEENAKSHI GUPTA)

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER
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Sd/-
(V.P. JOY)

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER




EMPLOYEES' PENSION
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
(Administration

: S. ;
Previous year No Receipts Amount
Rs. P. Rs. P.
1.  Amount received from Government
towards cost of administration
0.00 2015-16 0.00
2. Amount received from Pension Fund
pooo  towards Admn. Expenses 0.00
3. Amount received from EPF Admn.
0.00 Account C/F 0.00
0.00 TOTAL 0.00
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: SCHEME - 1995
FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016
Account)

No.
Rs. P Rs. P. Rs. P,

Previous year Payments Amount

1. Balance amount incurred from EPF
Administration Account B/F

0.00 as on 01.04.2015 0.00

2. Payment on Administration :

(i) Revenue Exgenlditure :

0.00 (a) Salaries 0.00
0.00 (b) Allowance & Honorarium 0.00
0.00 (c) Travelling Allowance 0.00
0.00 (d) Pension Gratuity (Staff) 0.00
0.00 (e) S.P.F. D.L.l. Benefits 0.00
0.00 (f) Other Charges 0.00
0.00 (g) Grants 0.00
(h) Charges on maintenance and
0.00 repairs of Office Building .0.00
H 0.00 TOTAL 0.00 0.00

(ii) Capital Expenditure :

0.00 Construction (Office Building etc.) 0.00
0.00 TOTAL 0.00
S ' ' Sdl-
(MEENAKSHI GUPTA) (V.P. JOY)
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER . CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

Balance as at 31st

: : S Sch.
March Previous Liabilities Amount
No. No.
year
Rs. P. Rs. P.
1. Employees' Pension Fund
23,91,77,43,31,756.78 Contribution Account 27,97,24,47,01,880.54
2. Employees' Pension Fund Admn. Alc:
Amount incurred from EPF
0.00 Administration Account 0.00
0.00° 3. Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00
93,65,65,749.53 4. Sundry Credits I 95,51,59,001.70
23,92,71,08,97,506.31 TOTAL 27,98,19,98,60,882.24
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SCHEME-1995
31ST MARCH, 2016
Balance as at 31st Sch
March Previous i Assets . Amount
No. No.
year
Rs. P. Rs. P.
1. Employees' Pension Fund Contribution
investment A/c. kept in Deposit with
8,00,38,99,20,241.86 Public A/c. _ ] 9,03,36,05,20,241.86
15,96,94,30,04;649.4? 2. Investment in securities 1 19,00,25,35,11,466.56
3
3. Employees' Pension fund Admn. Alc.
0.00 (A) Amount recoverable from Central Gowt. 0.00
0.00  (B) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 0.00
-6,41,52,68,187.58 4. Cash Book Balance Contribution Alc. v -7,16,00,05,207.33
21,562,59,146.68 5. Remittance in Transit : 21,52,00,427.68
1,57,79,81,655.88 6. Sundry Debits \' 1.53,06,33,953.47
23,92,71,08,97,506.31 TOTAL 27,98,19,98,60,882.24
Previous Year Foot Note _ Current Year
1. Pension Contribution due from employers of
exempted and unexempted establishments
Rs. 79,763.70 Lakh as on 31.03.2016 Rs. 93,026.55 Lakh
2. Pension Contribution due from Government
Rs. 3,228.93 Lakh as on 31.03.2016 Rs. 4,651.93 Lakh
’ 3. Pension Administrative Cost due from
Rs. 0.00 Lakh Pension Fund as on 31.03.2016 Rs. 0.00 Lakh
: 4. Penal damages due on EPS contribution
Rs. 69,873.44 Lakh as on 31-03-2016 Rs. 80,654.06 Lakh
e 5. The investment in securities are shown in
Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation.
6. The accounts have been compiled on actual
basis.
" Sd- _ Sdf-
(MEENAKSHI GUPTA) [V.P. JOY)
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER ¢ - CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER




2014-2015 2015-2016
Rs. P. Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. |
Sundry Credits :

32,04,35,070.69 1. Account No. 10 33,90,28,322.86
61,61,30,678.84 2. Account No. 11 : 61,61,30,678.84
.0.00 3. Excess credits in EPS Investment Alc 0.00

93,65,65,749.53 Balance as on 31st March : 95,51,59,001.70

- SCHEDULE No. Il
Amount kept in deposit with Public Alc: : :
7,13,19,61,20,241.86 Balance as per last Balance Sheet : 8,00,38,99,20,241.86

Add :
0.00 (i) Amount deposited in Public Account 0.00
22,99,80,00,000.00 (i) Arrears of Govt. share upto 2014-15 30,30,20,00,000.00
- 0.00 (i) Govt. share of contribution for 2015-16 0.00
64,19,58,00,000.00 (iv) Interest on Public Account 72,66,86,00,000.00
8,00,38,99,20,241.86 Balance as on 31st March : 9,03,36,05,20,241.86
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2014-2015

Rs. P.
SCHEDULE No. Ill
Investment in Securities :
A. Securities purchased centrally (C.P.) :
13,73,08,38,81,679.53 Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Add :
3,03,60,13,88,301.97 1. Amountinvested centrally (Cost Price)
0.00 2. Gain on purchase of securities

3,03,60,13,88,301.97 Total

Less :
0.00 1. Loss on sale of securities
79,74,22,65,332.03 2. Securities redeemed during the year

79,74,22,65,332.03 Total
15,96,94,30,04,649.47 Balance (A) as on 31st March :
B. Securities transferred by Regions :
0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet

(Accepted Value)
Add :
0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value)
0.00 2. Other adjustment

0.00 Total

Less: ;
0.00 Securities returned to establishments
(Accepted Value)
0.00 Balance (B) as on 31st March :
15,96,94,30,04,649.47 Total (A+B)
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2015-2016
Rs. P.

15,96,94,30,04,649.47

4,28,30,56,76,757.53
0.00

4,28,30,56,76,757.53

0.00
1,24,99,51,69,940.44

1,24,99,51,69,940.44

19,00,25,35,11,466.56

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,00,25,35,11,466.56




2014-2015
Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. IV
Cash Book Balance :
-2,16,53,78,619.36 1.  Account No. 10
-4,45,64,67,178.19 2.  Account No. 11
20,65,77,609.97 3. Balance with SBI Mumbai

-6,41,52,68,187.58 Balance as on 31st March :

SCHEDULE No. V

Sundry Debits ;
1,24,43,08,063.42 1. Account No. 10
6,95,34,89598 2. Account No. 11

3.  Excess accounted for by R.Os as

20,17,63,057.60 transfer from A/c.10 to 11 & vice-versa
4.  Amount debited to A/c No.11 but not
6,23,75,638.88 credited to A/c No.10 & vice-versa
1,57,79,81,655.88 Balance as on 31st March ;

31

2015-2016
Rs. P.

-2,57,07,62,100.58
-4,66,82,03,000.79
7,89,59,894.04

-7,16,00,05,207.33

1,19,65,96,392.01
6,95,28,578.98

20,17,63,057.60

6,27,45,924 .88

1,53,06,33,953.47
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
(Contribution

Previous year N(;. Receipt Amount
Rs. P. Rs. P.
1,37,39,25,50,794.98 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2015 1,57,32,27,29,237.63
9,36,11,57,287.49 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 12,31,91,97,467.22
0.00 (i) Contribution of Government 0.00
0.00 (iii) Arrears of Contribution of Gowt. 0.00
5,88,45,00,000.00 3. Intereston investment in Public Account 6,38,47,00,000.00
6,41,69,40,409.14 4. Interest on investment in securities 7,71,20,21,342.57
1,01,02,612.85 5. Interest on S.B. Accounts 1,72,886.70
13,83,05,966.56 6. Penal Damages 14,04,76,069.60

7. Other receipts in : g

- 1,35,54,905.00 Account No. 21 1,94,96,985.70
0.00 Account No. 25 0.00
1,59,21,71,11,876.02 ; TOTAL 1,83,89,87,93,989.42

33




T —————

INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976
FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016
Account)

Previous year Nc;. Payment Amount
Rs. P. Rs. P.
1,77,8501,845.59 1. Assurance Benefits _ 2,53,34,27,270.76
2. Amount refunded to employers on :
0.00 grant of exemption 0.00
3. Amount paid as accrued interest
10,17,00,096.57 on purchase of securities 16,94,96,192.45
4. Other payments in : .
1,41,72,532.13 Account No. 21 29,87,822.14
8,164.10 Account No. 25 8,193.91
1,57,32,27,29,237.63 5. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2016 ' 1,81,19,28,74,510.16
1,59,21,71,11,876.02 TOTAL 1,83,89,87,93,989.42
Sd- _ ' SdJ-
(MEENAKSHI GUPTA) e (V.P. JOY)
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
(Administration

Previous year NS(; Receipts - Amount

Rs. P Rs. P

19,53,04,69,593.19

30,03,41,245.22

86,47,570.27

90,86,525.25

0.00

1,71,07,87,356.10

Opening Balance as on 01-04-2015

Administrative Charges received
from the employers during the year

¥

Inspection Charges received

Penal Damages

Amount received from Govt. towards
cost of Administration of the fund
for the year 2014-15

a) Interest received in investment
from Administration Alc.

21,38,08,30,275.16

1,06,93,95,202.53

1,77,92,684.85

85,86,612.54

0.00

1,58,23,82,799.00

3,23,349.01 b) Interest on S$.B. Alc. 2,34,062.05
0.00 c) Interest on Advances: 0.00

Other receipts :
24,721.00 Account No. 22 41.93
0.00 Account No. 24 0.00

21,55,96,80,360.04

TOTAL

24,05,92,21,678.06




T

INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976
FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016

Account)

Previous year Nsc; Payments Amount
L Rs. P. Rs. P.
1. Payment on Administration :
Rs. P. (a) Revenue Expenditure : Rs. P.
8,27,52,526.26 1. Salaries 8,71,78,056.31
1,92,58,163.16 2. Allowance & Honoraria 1,99,20,462.40
19,76,559.94 3.TA &LTC. 16.02,230.28
2,65,41,389.91 4. (a) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 2,96,27,721.33
4. (b) Amount transferred to Pension-
o cu:n-}Gratuilv Fund il
19,029.42 5. Staff Provident Fund DLI Benefits 21,408.86
6. Other charges (Recurring and
4,40,09,298.44 non-recurring) 4,76,22,122.92
5,62,769.17 7. Grants 55,694.72
8. Maintenance and repairs of
14,82,829.61 office buildings etc. 15,13,189.79
17,66,02,565.91 TOTAL 20,82,22,288.24 20,82,22,288 .24
(b) Capital Expenditure :
Construction of office building/
21,53,206.57 staff quarters etc. 7.02,961.00
2. Other payments :
94,312.40 Account No. 22 1,14,926.00
0.00 Account No. 24 3,693.21

21,38,08,30,275.16 3. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2016 23,85,01,77,809.61

21,55,96,80,360.04 TOTAL 24,05,92,21,678.06
] "
£l
: Sd- Sdl-
(MEENAKSHI GUPTA) (V.P. JOY)

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

Balance as at 31st

March Previous ; Liabilities Sch. Amount
No. No.
year
Rs. P. Rs. P.

1. Employees' Deposit Linked
1,57,32,27,29,237.63 Insurance Fund Alc.

2. Employees' Deposit Linked
21,38,08,30,275.16 Insurance Fund Adm. Alc.

19,78,21,947.49 3. Sundry Credits

1,81,19,28,74,510.16

23,85,01,77,809.61

I 19,77,70,108.04

1,78,90,13,81,460.28 TOTAL

2,05,24,08,22,427.81
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976
31ST MARCH, 2016

Balance as at 31st

x ch.
March Previous Assets SNoh Amount
year >
Rs. P. Rs. P.
1. Investment Account:
a) Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance
Fund Account :
81,99,73,09,875.47 (i) Investment in securities Il 99,65,08,70,653.10
75,11,39,14,794 .14 (i) Deposit in Public Account 1| 81,49,86,14,794.14
b) Employees' Deposit Linked
Insurance Adm. Fund Account :
21.,42,?0,38.309.19 (i) Amount invested in Term Deposits v 23,75,15,71,108.19
-6,77,55,772.48 (ii) Amount due from EPF Adm. A/c. vV 7,54,18,978.28
17,09,26,569.70 2. Cash Balance v 95,70,689.36
11,61,26,724.87 3. Remittance in transit Vil 11,34,60,824.18
14,38,20,959.39 4, Sundry Debits VI 14,13,15,380.56

E 1,78,90,13,81,460.28 TOTAL 2,05,24,08,22,427.81

Previous Year Foot Note

1. EDLI contribution due from employers
as on 31.03.2016

2. EDLI Adm. and Inspection Charges due
from employers as on 31-03-2016

3. Penal damages due on EDL| Contb., Adm. &
Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2016

4. The investment in securities are shown in
Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation.

5. The accounts have been compiled on actual

basis.

Current Year

Rs. 5,421.26 Lakh Rs. 8,745.33 Lakh

Rs. 274.56 Lakh Rs. 384.98 Lakh

Rs. 5,841.70 Lakh Rs. 6,846.11 Lakh

Sdf- SdJ-
(V.P. JOY)
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

(MEENAKSHI GUPTA)
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER




2014-2015
Rs. P.
SCHEDULE No. |
Sundry Credits :
3,57,06,833.63 1. Excess creditin A/lc No. 21
9,66,58,322.21 2. Excess creditin A/c No. 25
13,44,061.55 3. Excess creditin R.B.l. A/c
1,36,37,909.02 4. Excess creditin Afc No. 22
5,04,74,821.08 5. Excess creditin A/c No. 24
0.00 6. Excess credits in EDLI Investment A/c
19,78,21,947.49 Balance as on 31st March
SCHEDULE No. lI
A. Investment in Securities :
67,76,40,88,502.88 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Add :
17,47,16,35,372.59 Amount invested centrally (Cost Price)
85,23,57,23,875.47 Total
Less :
3,23,84,14,000.00 Securities redeemed during the year
81,99,73,09,875.47 Balance
B. Securities transferred by Regions:
0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
(Accepted Value)
Add :

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value)
0.00 2. Other adjustments

0.00 Total
Less :
0.00 Securities returned to Establishments
(Accepted Value) i
0.00 Balance B
81,99,73,09,875.47 Balance as on 31st March (A+B)
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2015-2016
Rs. P

3,81,50,852.83
9,60,91,369.21
13,44,061.55
1,38,07,951.06
4,83,75,873.39
0.00

19,77,70,108.04

81,99,73,09,875.47

23,67,34,40,742.63

1,05,67,07,50,618.10

6,01,98,79,965.00

99,65,08,70,653.10

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

99,65,08,70,653.10




2014-2015 2015-2016

Rs. P. Rs. P.
SCHEDULE No. Il
Amount deposited in Public Alc:
69,22,94,14,794 14 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 75,11,39,14,794.14
000 1. Deposits made during the year . 0.00
0.00 2. Gowt. share of contribution 0.00
0.00 3. Gouvt. share arrears 0.00
5,88,45,00,000.00 4. Interest on balance in Public Account 6,38,47,00,000.00
75,11,39,14,794.14 ~ Balance as on 31st March 81,49,86,14,794.14

SCHEDULE No. IV

Amount Invested :

ﬁ 19,66,42,50,953.09 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 21,42,70,38,309.19
Add :
5,20,00,000.00 1. Amount deposited during the year 74,21,50,000.00
1,71,07,87,356.10 2. Intereston SDA during the year 1,58,23,82,799.00
21,42,70,38,309.19 Total 23,75,15,71,108.19
Less :

0.00 Amount redeemed during the year 0.00
21,42,70,38,309.19 Balance as on 31st March 23,75,15,71,108.19

o
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2014-2015
Rs. P.

SCHEDULE No. V

Amount due from E.P.F. Administration Alc:

A. Transaction in Alc No.24 :
- Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Add :
26,91,79,718.87
Less :
0.00 Amount received back
11,10,00,000.00 Balance as on 31st March

-15,81,79,718.87

During the year

B. Transaction in regard to A/c No.22:

-17,87,55,772.48 Amount transferred to E.P.F. Account
No.2 (Administration Expenses Share)
-6,77,55,772.48 Balance as on 31st March (A+B)

SCHEDULE No. Vi
Cash Book Balance :

-14,49,65,558.40 1. Account No. 21
1,53,83,956.58 2. Account No. 25
-12,23,933.76 3. Account No. 22
i 27,74,472.41 4. Account No. 24
: 29,89,57,632.87 5. Balance with SBI
Balance as on 31st March

17,09,26,569.70

SCHEDULE No. VIl
Remittance in Transit :
9,9595,52765 1. From Alc No.21to 25
5,32,22415 2. From Bank to Alc No. 25
1,59,98,973.07 3. FromA/cNo.22to 24
11,61,26,724.87 Balance as on 31st March

: SCHEDULE No. VIl
, Sundry Debits :
7,54,90,668.91 1. Account No. 21
1,65,96,388.50 2 Account No. 25
1,03,60,966.48 3. Account No. 22
1,18,32,348.32 4. Account No. 24
5. Excess accounted for by R.Os as
transfer from A/c.22 to 24 & vice-versa
6. Excess accounted for by R.Os as.
transfer from A/c.21 to 25 & vice-versa
Balance as on 31st March

1,66,08,121.04

1,29,32,466.14
14,38,20,959.39
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2015-2016
Rs. P.

-6,77,85,772.48
35,21,00,000.00

0.00

28,43,44,227.52

-20,89,25,249.24

7,54,18,978.28

-10,72,41,124.12
1,24,16,707.43
-10,92,350.15
30,48,488.00
10,24,38,968.20

95,70,689.36

9,74,96,579.96
5,32,224.15
1,54,32,020.07

11,34,60,824.18

7,31,12,708.24
1,65,96,337.50
1,02,33,399.32
1,18,32,348.32

1,66,08,121.04

1,29,32,466.14

14,13,15,380.56




ANNEXURE

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

L. ADOPTION OF COMMON FORMAT OF ACCOUNTS:

The Ministry of Finance in 2001 had prescribed a Common Format of Accounts to be
mandatorily followed by all Central Autonomous Bodies for preparation of its accounts. This
Format of Accounts was intended to bring about transparency and uniformity in the accounts of
Central Autonomous Bodies. However, EPFO has not yet switched over to Common Format of
Accounts. Moreover, the accounts are to be prepared on accrual basis whereas the accounts
are currently being prepared on cash basis due to which a large number of transactions of
EPFO have remained out of the ambit of accounts e.g. non-depiction of fixed assets (except
land & building). The non-adoption of Common Format of Accounts have repeatedly been
highlighted in the CAG of India's report on Consolidated Annual Accounts.

Adraft Format of Accounts has now been prepared on the basis of the Common Format
of Accounts prescribed by Ministry of Finance, Government of India. A few changes have been
carried out in accordance with the activities being carried out by the EPFO. Similarly, draft
accounting policies to be followed by EPFO to switch over to accrual system of accounting
from the current cash based accounting system has also been prepared. The format and the
policies have since been approved by Finance, Investment and Audit Committee (FIAC) and
the Central Board of Trustees. The format of accounts shall, thereafter, be notified by the
Ministry of Labour & Employment in consultation with the CAG of India.

Il.  INTERESTACCOUNT: :

EPFO has developed new software to credit interest annually of its subscribers. The
Annual Accounts for the year 2014-15 was updated on 1st of April, 2015. As on 31st March,
2016 only 2,46,228 accounts were pending to be updated on account of technical glitches in
the system.

.  SUNDRYCREDITS:

National Pension System was implemented from the financial year 2013-14 in the
EPFO. The amount towards NPS deducted from the pay in respect of officials appointed on or
after 01.01.2004 was 32.52 crore as on 31st March, 2013 which was reduced to Rs. 15.29
crore as on 31st March 2014, Rs.3.13 crore as on 31st March, 2015 and further reduced to

- Rs.2.62 crore.as on 31st March, 2016. This amount is likely to be liquidated in the current

financial year. -
IV. ANNUAL VALUATION:

As per paragraph 32 of Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995, the annual valuation of
Employees' Pension Fund has been done by a Valuer as on 31st March, 2015. The report has
been sent for consideration of the Central Government. -

V. REFUND OF TDS:

‘A sum of TDS of Rs. 8.37 crore had been erroneously deducted and deposited in the Income

Tax Department during 1997-1998 to 2005-2006. The issue has been taken up with the
Chairman, Central Board of Direct Taxes. _ :

42




VI. LAND &BUILDING:

On adoption of Common Format of Accounts, the expenditure incurred on Land &
Building will also be treated in accordance with the relevant Accounting Standard.

VI. NO.OFINOPERATIVEACCOUNTS:

i_ As on 31st March, 2016, a sum of Rs. 40,865.14 crores have been classified as
"Inoperative Accounts". The number of such accountsis 9,29,89,648

Viil. REALISABILITY OF ENTIRE INVESTED AMOUNT :

EPFO has yet to realise the entire principal amount of investment and interest thereon
in respect of the following establishments shown inthe Table. The action taken by EPFO is also
been reflected in the table below:

S. Name of | Default Principal Action taken by EPFO
No. establishment Period & Interest
' (Rs in
Lakhs)

1. Uttar Pradesh Since 4155.75 | UPFC has failed to
Financial : 2004 comply with the order of
Corporation Hon’ble High Court of U.P.

(Lucknow Bench) for
payment of the defaulted |
amount. A contempt
petition is being filed in the
High Court.

2. M/s. The | Since 307.72 | To recover the interest, a
Pradeshia 2003 Writ Petition has been
Investment filed before Hon’ble High
Corporation UP Court of Uttar Pradesh at
Ltd (UP PICUP) Allahabad.

3 M/s Richard Since 338.79 | A writ petition is being
&Cruddas (RCL) | 2002 filed in the High Court to

_ recover the interest.

4. M/s Bangalare Since 130.64 | SBI has been asked to |
Mahanagar 2004 pay the interest due to
Pallika delayed receipt of the

. maturity amount from the
issuer. L
5 M/s. PSIDC Since 6.69 | Aclaimhasbeenfiledto |
2004 recover the defaulted i
amount from PSIDC

6. HMT Machine Since 185.83 | HMT has filed an
Tools Ltd BIFR 1996 application before BIFR

. case for stay on recovery
proceedings filed in City
Civil Court, Bangalore.

Total 5125.42
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IX.  DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE FIGURES OF INVESTMENT:

The difference in the holding as shown in the Balance Sheet and in the holding held in the
investment section is due to the fact that while the holdings are reflected at the cost price after
amortisation in the Balance Sheet, they are kept at the face value in the Investment Section.
The differential between the cost price after amortisation and the face value would, therefore,
depend upon the extent of premium paid/discount availed and to the extent the same has
already been amortized. As securities are regularly purchased, the calculation of amortization
is a dynamic and ongoing process and is handled through dedicated software for computing
the same.

X. STAFF PENSION-CUM-GRATUITY FUND:

As per provision contained in Section 5-D of the EPF & MP Act, 1952 read with Employees
Provident Funds (Staff & Conditions of service) Regulations, 1962, the officers and employees
of Central Board of Trustees, EPF are eligible for pension-cum-gratuity benefits as applicable
to the employees of the Central Government drawing corresponding scales of pay.
CCS(Pension) Rules, 1972 are applicable mutatis mutandis to the employees of EPFO.

Staff Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund was created w.e.f.1st April, 1965 to enable the CBT, EPF to
adequately discharge its pension and gratuity payments liabilities towards its employees. The
fund is fed from the surplus of administrative charges levied on establishments. The CBT, EPF
inits 174th meeting held on 23.02.2006 had approved the proposal to increase the contribution
to 21% of total emoluments from 12.4% of total emoluments being transferred prior to
23.02.2006 by way of monthly transfer. The CBT, EPF in the said meeting had, iter alia,
recommended that Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund may be valued by the actuary on bi-annual
basis.

The actuary has submitted its report in November 2015 and the total Projected Benefit
Obligation (PBO) is tabulated below:

(Rs. In crores)

(i) . Pension 9809.39
(i) - Gratuity 750.27
(i) Total liabilities (i) + (i) 10559.66
) Available balance as on 31.03.2015| 2269.68
W) Deficit (iil) — (iv) 8289.98
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The report of the actuary was accepted by the CBT, EPF and, thereafter, the surplus amount of
“administrative charges is being transferred in the Staff Pension-cum Gratuity Fund to meet out
the requirement of the Fund. An amount of Rs.204.75 crore has been transferred in the Staff
Pension-cum Gratuity Fund.

Xl. - IRREGULARPAYMENTS, OVERPAYMENTS AND MINUS BALANCES:

As on 31.03.2016, a sum of Rs. 5.98 crore and Rs. 5.19 crore were the closing balance under
the heads "Irregular Payment" and "Overpayments" respectively. During 2015-16 an amount
of Rs.0.05 crore has been recovered in respect of Irregular Payments and Rs.1.39 crore has
been recovered in cases of Overpayments. After detection of over payments or irregular
payments, the loss is made good by officials responsible for the same. These payments are
properly accounted for and monitored by a duly constituted Over Payment Review Committee
headed by Regional P.F. Commissioners. The field offices have-also filed civil suits/criminal
proceedings against the employees of the organisation as well as outsiders involved in such
cases. Moreover, the Internal Audit Parties have been suitably directed to take up the issue
relating to overpayments & irregular payments during the audit of the field offices.”

As on February 2014, 11,13,903 subscribers accounts were indicating minus balances of Rs.
1,013.29 crore which after recovery reduced to 3,65,814 accounts and Rs. 330 .87 crore as on

~ June 2014 pertaining to the field offices. As on 31.03.2016, the minus balance further reduced
to Rs.193.46 crore in 2,39,739 accounts.

The work of reconciliation of negative balances has been taken up by EPFO. A
comprehensive effort for investigating the reasons for minus balances was initiated on an all
India level. It was found that negative balance more often than not were because of accounting
errors/software errors. However, in a few cases negative balance is due to overpayment.
Overpayment Committee has been entrusted with the work of identifying the reasons for such
minus balances. In case of any of the minus balances due to negligence on the part of any of
the officials, the committee recommends recovery of the actual amount from the concerned
official. :

Sd/- Sd/-
(Meenakshi Gupta) (V.P. Joy)
Financial Advisor & Central P.F. Commissioner
Chief Accounts Officer
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Consolidated Annual Accounts
(Common Format)
for the year 2015-2016
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2018

Amount-Rs.
Schedule Current Year . Previous Year
CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES
EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND -MEMBERS AlC
Memebrs Operative Alc 1 36,02,75,59,19,659.11 30,82,66,43,88,832.18
Meamabrs Inoperative Alc 2 4,08,65,13,81,748.73 3,55,31,39,44,807.18
RESERVES AND SURPLUS
Special Reserve Fund 3 2,92,06,22,776.30 2,68,43,96,578.40
Interest A/c - EPF Contribution Fund 4 2,09,42,62,87,218.58 3,37,70,09,15,781.07
investment Fluctuation Account 2,70,07,98,358.13 2,70,07,98,358.13
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 5 3,57,43,96,82,024 .45 9,69,70,55,260.27
SUB -TOTAL - EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND 45,83,89,46,91,785.30 37,90,66,14,99,617.23
Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995
EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND 6 28,94,64,23,01,542.46 23,91,77,43,31,756.78
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS
Sundry Credits 7 8,19,41,24,103.07 7,55,84,11,547,08
SUB -TOTAL - PENSION FUND 29,02,83,84,25,645.55 23,99,33,27,43,303.86
Employees' Deposit Liinked Insurance Scheme, 1976
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 8 1,83,82,22,47,814.35 1,57,32,27,29,237.63
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS :
Sundry Credits 9 27,21,36,928.70 30,79,84,296.78
SUB -TOTAL -EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 1,84,00,43,84,743.05 1,57,63,07,13,534.41 |
Employees’ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952
EPF - ADMINISTRATION FUND 10 1,89,39,35,35,485,33 1,61,35,24,25,199.84
RESERVES AND SURPLUS
Staff Provident Fund- Interest Alc 11 1,47,83,55,239.14 84,44,50,172.62
EARMARKED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS ;
Building Construction Fund 12 8,87,25,41,807.04 8,87,25,41,897.04
Staff Provident Fund Alc 13 9,58,03,52,720.80 8,85,35,27,535.80
Staff Penslon-cum-Gratuity A/c 14 27,44,51,67,053.81 22,60,67,74,430.83
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 15 1,24,50,96,768.52 63,69,82,445.87
[SUB-TOTAL-EPF ADMINISTRATION EUND 2,38,01,50,49,162. — 2,03,35,67,01,681.70] -
£Employees' Deposit Liinked Insurance Scheme, 1976

EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 16 23,84,85,15,191.52 | 21,38,08,30,275.16
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 17 6,32,76,174.60 13,30,92,436.34

SUB -TOTAL -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND

23,91,17,91,366.12

21,51,39,22,711.50

GRAND TOTAL

79,32,75,23,42,702.64

65,72,49,55,80,848.70
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION |
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03.2016
Amount-Rs.
Schedule Current Year Previous Year
ASSETS
Employees’ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 L
EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND - INVESTMENTS 18 44,81,43,79,37,671.00 37,87,29,92,76,240.33
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES ETG. 19 1,02,45,67,54,114.30 3,36,22,23,376.90
SUB -TOTAL - EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND 45,83,89,46,91,785.30 37,90,66,14,99,617.23
LVt Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995
EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND - INVESTMENTS 20 28,03,61,40,31,708.42 23,97,33,29,24,891.33 |
|CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETG, 21 99,22,23,93,937.11 1,99,98,18,412.53
SUB -TOTAL - PENSION FUND 28,02,83,84,25845.53 | 23,09,33,27,43.303.86
inap&mai@%ﬂeﬂq;mm..&mjﬂi
EDL! CONTRIBUTION FUND -INVESTMENTS 1,81,14,94,85,447.24 1,57,11,12,24,669.61
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC. 23 2,94,48,99,295 81 51,94,88,864.80
SUB -TOTAL -EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 1,84,08,43,84,743.05 157,63,07,13,534.41
Employees’ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 |
FIXED ASSETS 24 4,28,98,08,421.01 4,48,53,40,582.21
CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS - ADVANCES PAID FOR LAND & BUILDING 7,53,56,16,688.53 5,63,44,12,615.50
EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND INVESTMENTS 25 1,84,69,81,41,426.98 1,56,36,97,50,648.72 |
STAFF PROVIDENT FUND - INVESTEMENTS 26 12,75,25,70,282.52 11,44,90,63,867.17 |
PENSION CUM GRATUITY FUND - INVESTMNETS 27 26,74,15,42,312.02 22,84,40,94,413 57
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC, 28 1,99,73,72,031.58 2,77.40.39'534.53_
SUB -TOTAL - EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND 2,38,01,50,49,162.64 2,03,35,67,01,681.70
Employees' Deposit Liinked Insurance Scheme, 1976
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS 29 23,75,15,71,108.19 21,42,70,38,309.19
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC, 30 16,02,20,257.93 8,68,84,402.31 |
SUB -TOTAL -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 23,91,17,91,366.12 21,51,39,22,711.50
GRAND TOTAL 79,32,75,23,42,702.64 65,72,49,55,80,8481]

Sdi-
( MEENAKSHI GUPTA )
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER

Sd/-
(V.P. JOY)
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER



SCHEDULES
Liabilities

[
Emgloggeg ! Provident Fund Scheme, 1952
SCHEDULE No. 1
EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND -MEMBERS OPERATIVE AIC

Opening Balance
Add :

[

Current Year Previous Year

30,82,66,43,88,832.18|  26,76,46,23,95,215.51

1. [Contribution (including refund of withdrawal / loans

and transferred securities) received

7,00,72,14,47,437.71

6,00,81,01,33,481.55

Contributions received by way of transferrec

securities (H.Q. Office contra.)

1,64,02,22,278.74

1,21,13,22,672.96

Interest credited to members Account 2,32,97,46,70,468.25 2,46,76,94,38,312.93
Tranferred from Inoperative Alc during the yeai 0.00 0.00
Other Receipts 63,76,43,20,762.64 48,64,21,09,403.80

Total

40,81,76,50,49,779.52

35,73,89,53,99,086.75

Payment made during the year to outgoing

members on final settlement 2,36,92,22,54 452.85 2,36,04,88,49,105.33|
Premia paid on members life insurance policy 16,69,75,111.00 21,82,66,800.00
Withdrawals / Loan paid during the year fo the membere 63,22,29,35,560.00 51,18,78,71 ,904.00'

Transferred to Inoperative Alc during the year

1,11,60,63,49,709.55

1.45,73,86,43,794.24

EIEES

Miscellaneous payment amount of securities

transferred back to exempted establishments 67,09,06,15,287.01 5&.03,?3.?3,551E'
Total 4,79,00,91,30,120.41 4,91,23,10,10,254.57)
Balance as on 31st March 36,02,75,59,19,659.11]  30,82,66,43,88,832.18

HEDULE No. -2
F CONTRIBUTION FUND -MEMBERS INOPERATIVE AIC

Opening Balance

3,55,31,39,44,807.18

2,74,48,54,03,529.94

Amount transferred from Oparative Ajc during the year

|
1,11,60,63,49,709.55|

1,45,73,86,43,794.24

Interest credited to members Account 0.00] 0.00
Total 4,66,92,02,94,516.73 4,20,22,40,47,324.18
Amount transferred to Operative Memebrs Alc during the 0.00 0.00
year i #
Payment made during the year to memebers on settlement 58,26,89,12,768.00) 64,91,01,02,517.00
Total 58,26,89,12,768.00 64,91,01,02,517.00

Balance as on 31st March

4,08,65,13,81,748.73

3,55,31,39,44,807.18

ULE No. -3

Special Reserve Fund :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

2,68,43,96,578.40| 2,46,84,12,598.07
Amount recovered from Employers 0.00 0.00
Interest on S.R.F. Accounl 23,62,26,898.90 21,59,86,102.33

Total

2,92,06,23,477.30

2,68,43,98,700.40|
28]

Amount paid from Special Reserve Fund 701.00 2,122.00
Amount transferred to Death Relief Fund 0.00 0.00
Total 701.00{ 21 22&

Balance as on 31st March 2,92,06,22,776.30| 2,68,43,96,578.40

SCHEDULE No. 4

= EPF Contribution Fund

Opening Ba-lam:e

3,37,70,09,15,781.07

2,79,40,60,43,304.21

Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from
Income & Expenditure Alc of EPF Contribution Fund

-1,28,27,46,28,562.49

Bal as on 31st March

§8,29,48,72,476.86
3,37,70,09,15,781.07

2,09,42,62,87,218.58]
|
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SCHEDULE No. 5 (Current Liabilities and Provision)

L- CURRENT LIABILITIES
1 |TDS Payable-dedcuted on claim settlements 13,90,15,212.00 -
2 _|Sundry Credits :
A. Regional :
a_ |Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 58,02,65,204.03 71,60,71,085.30
b |lrregular payments 5,97,82,573.22 5,93,74,974.22
¢ |Over Payments 5,18,58,289.17 4,23,49,598.49
B. Central :
Amount credited to Account No. 1 (EPF Contribution Alc -
a |Regional) but not debited to Alc No. 5 (EPF Contribution Afc - 12,13,13,339.00 12,13,13,339.00
Central)
b E::I::rs:ncredits to Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution Alc - 1,14,45,90,753.99 1,29,90,64,761.09
¢ |E credits in EPF investment Alc 0.00 0.00
3 |Cash Book Balance
State Bank of India (Over Draft)
Account No. 1 (EPF Contfribution Alc - Regional) 9,97,19,24,319.62 6,87,28,05,588.45
Account No. § (EPF Contribution Afc -Central) 3,66,52,32,333.42 48,60,75,913.72
4 |Others 0.00 0.00
Total 15,73,39,82,024.45 9,59,70,55,260.27
Il - PROVISIONS
A :;:;E::m for Interest payable on Members PF Alc for the FY 3,41,70,57,00,000.00 0.00
b Provision for interest payable on Members PF AJc for the 0.00/ 0.00
earlier years
Total 3,41,70,57,00,000.00 0.00
Balance as on 31st March 3,57,43,96,82,024.45) 9,59,70,55,260.27
Employees’ Pension Scheme, 1695 _
SCHEDULE No. 6
Opening Balance 23,91,77,43,31,756.78)|  20,83,72,05,57,596.23]

Add :

Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from
Income & Expenditure Alc of EPS Contribution Fund

5,02,86,79,69,785.68

3,08,05,37,74,160.55

Balance as on 31st March

28,94,64,23,01,542.46)

23,91,77,43,31,756.78|

|SCHEDULE No. 7 -CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

n redits :
1. |Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution Alc - Regional) 33,90,28,322.86 32,04,35,070.69
2. |Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution Alc -Central) 61,61,30,678.84 61,61,30,678.84
3. |Excess credits in EPS Investment Alc 0.00 5 0.00
Cash Book Balance
4, |State Bank of India (Over Draft)
Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution Alc - Regional) 2,57,07,62,100.58 2,16,53,78,619.36
Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution Alc -Central) 4,66,82,03,000.79 4,45,64,67,178.19|
5. [Others 0.00 0.00|

Balance as on 31st March :

8,19,41,24,103.07

7,55,84,11,547.08

SCHEDULE No. 8

ED tribution Fund

Opening Balance

1,57,32,27,29,237.63

1,37,39,25,50,794.98|

Add :

Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from
Income & Expenditure Alc of EDLI Contribution Fund

26,49,95,18,576.72

19,93,01,78,442.65

A

Balance as on 31st March

1,83,82,22,47,814.35|

1,57,32,27,29,237.63

|SCHEDULE No. 9- CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

Sundry Credits :
1. |E credit in Alc No. 21 (EDLI Contribution Alc - Reglonal)] 3,81,50,852.83 3,57,06,833.63
2 |E credit in Alc No. 25 (EDLI Contribution Alc -Central) 9,60,91,369.21| 9,66,58,322.21|
3. |Excess creditin R.B.l. Alc 13,44,061.55| 13,44,061.55
4 |Excess credits in EDLI Investment Alc 0.00] 0.00
5 |Amount payable to EDLI Adm. Alc 2,93,09,520.99 2,93,09,520.99
6 |Cash Book Balance
State Bank of India (Over Draft)

JAlc No. 21 (EDLI Contribution Alc - Regional) 10,72,41,124.12 14,49,65,558.40
Alc No. 25 (EDLI Contribution Alc -Central) 0.00 0.00
Balance with SBI 0.00] 0.00

7 |Others 0.00] 0.00

Balance as on 31st March

27,21,36,928.70]

30,79,84,296.78
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Employees’ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 - Administration Fund

[
SCHEDULE No. 10

EPF - ADMINISTRATION FUND

Opening Balance

1,61,35,24,25,199.64/

1,29,95,01,46,126.32

Add :

1. |Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices

94,32,295.63

1,18,29,729.57

Excess of Income over Expenditure during the year
2. |transferred from Income & Expenditure Alc of EPF
Administration Fund

28,08,90,60,187.02

31,39,94,33,142.19

2 3. |Others 0.00 0.00
il Total 1,89,45,09,17,682.29 1,61,36,14,08,998.08
Less
! 1. [Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 5,73,82,196.96] 89,83,798.44
Excess of Expenditure over Income during the year
2, [transferred from Income & Expenditure Afc of EPF 0.00 0.00
' Administration Fund
3. |Others 0.00 0.00
Total 5,73,82,196.96 89,83,798.44
Balance as on 31st March 1,89,39,35,35,485.33 1,61,35,24,25,199.64
0.00
SCHEDULE No. 11
Staff Provident Fund Interest Account:
Opening Balance 94,44,50,172.52 77,79,82,216.18
Add :
1. |Interest realised on investment of securities 1,01,12,29,891.46 92,10,83,088.86|
t 2 |interest accrued but not due on Investments 32,38,48,986.05 0.00
3 [Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
4 _|Interest on 5.B. Account 37,949.00 35,481.00
Total 2,27,95,66,999.03 1,69,91,00,786.04
Less :
1. _|Interest credited to members account 79,20,61,485.00 74,46,80,967.00
g 2. |Accrued Interest paid to vendors on purchase of investment 91,50,274.89] 99,69,646.52
Total 80,12,11,759.89] 75,46,50,613.52
Balance as on 31st March 1,47,83,55,239.14 94,44,50,172.52

SCHEDULE No. 12

Building Constr Fund:
Opening Balance 8,87,25,41,897.04 B,87,25,41,897.04
Add :
1. |Provision made during the year 0.00 0.00
2 |Interest credited to the Fund 0.00 0.00

Bal as on 31st March

8,87,25,41,897.04

8,87,25,41,897.04

SCHEDULE No. 13

A. Staff Provident Fund :
Opening Balance 8,81,47,18,935.93 8,18,52,53,157.93
Add :
1. _|Contribution (including refund of withdrawal, 2,62,48,71,432.00] 2,60,48,36,956.00|
t 2. |interest credited to member's t 79,20,61,485.00| 74,46,80,967.00
3. |Other receipts 0.00] 0.00
Total 12,23,16,51,852.93 11,53,45,71,080.93
Less :

1. _|Payment made during the year to outgoing

members on final settlement

1,72,34,90,626.00

1,71,74,14,359.00

Premia paid on members life insurance policy

0.00

0.00

Loan paid during the year to members

36,15,44,303.00

38,62,27,717.00

juin

Other Pay ts (Transfer to other Regions) 62,39,84,634.00 61,62,10,069.00
Total 2,70,90,19,563.00 2,71,98,52,145.00
Bal as on 31st March 9,52,26,32,289.93 8,81,47,18,935.92

B. S.P.F. Alc transferred from other Regions :

[ Add ;

Opening Balance 3,88,08,599.87 4,26,05,964.87
Amount transferred out to the R gi 62,39,84,634.00 61,62,10,069.00

Total 66,27,93,233.87| 65,88,16,033.87

Less :|Amount received from other Regions 60,50,72,803.00 62,00,07,434.00
Balance as on 31st March 5,77,20,430.87 3,88,08,599.87

Total (A+B)

9,58,03,52,720.80

8,85,35,27,535.80
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SCHEDULE No. 14

Staff Peggion-cum-ﬁratuit! Fund

Opening Balance 22,69,67,74,430.83 20,84,78,64,971.53
Add :
1. Amount transferred from Account No. 4 (EPF Administartive 2,06,81,40,163.11 22,735.00
Charges Alc - Central)
2. |Interest realised on S.B. Account 0.00 0.00
3. linterest realised on Securities during the year 2.01,33,54,918.09 1,86,25,73,386.75
4 |Interest accrued but not due on Investments 69,90,20,449.73 0.00
5 |Interest due but not received on Investments = 0.00 0.00
Amount paid by the Regions from Alc No.2 (EPF
. Administratrive Charges Alc - Regional] 2,93,31,04,411.69 2,42,15,97,801.39
Total 30,41,04,34,373.36 25,33,80,58,694.67
Less :
1. |Payment made by the Regions 2,93,31,44,411.60 2,62,75,97,601.39
2. Acc.rued Interest paid to vendors on purchase of investments 3,21,22,907.95 1,36,86,662.45
during the year
Total 2,96,52,67,319.55 2,64,12,84,263.84

Balance as on 31st March

27,44,51,67,053.81

22,69,67,74,430.83

SCHEDULE No. 15 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

| -CURRENT LIABILITIES

313,08,123.50)

Sop it

1 |New Pension Scheme Contribution Payable 2,62,16,607.50|
2 |Provision for Board's Share towards N.P.S. Payable 2,62,16,607.50] 0.00|
3 |Security Deposit Refundable 1,30,36,316.46 1,13,21,208.46]
4 |Group Insurance Scheme (New) 21,35,805.02 18,30,371.02
5 |Sundry Credits :
A. Regional : .
a |Suspense Account (Admn, Fund) 58,93,43,134.24 49,03,23,096.45
B. Central : .
a |Excess credits to Account No. 8 (Staff Provident Fund Alc) 3,22,23,432.88 3,21,84,534.88
b i’x;ess credits to Account No. 9 (Staff Pension Cum Gratuity 8,29.780.00 8.29,780.00
c |Advance from Govt. towards Disabilities Sch 0.00 0.00
d |Amount payable to EPF Contribution Alc 6,91,85,331.56 6,91,85,331 ﬁt
6 |Cash Book Balance
State Bank of India : (Over Draft)
EPF Alc No. 2 (EPF Administrative Charges Alc - Regional) 18,82,69,892.77| 0.00
EPF Alc No. 4 (EPF Administrative Charges Alc - Central) 18,91,80,650.96 0.00
Account No. 8 ( Staff Provident Fund Alc) 0.00 0.00
Account No. 9 (Staff Pension Cum Gratuity Alc) 0.00 0.00
. |Head Office 3,17,87,254.44 0.00
PDUNASS 29,15,593.00 0.00
EPF Appellate Tribunal 0.00 0.00
Propotionate (1%) of Total Administration Cost Excess received
7 from Alc No- 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc -Central) 7,37,56,360.19 0.00
8 Others 0.00 0.00
Total 1,24,50,96,766.52) 63,69,82,445.87
Il - PROVISIONS
A Provisiosn for amount transferable to Alc 9 (Staff Pension 0.00 0.00
Cum Gratuity Fund) i -
b |Provision for Rent, Rates & Taxes payable 0.00 0.00
¢ |Other Expenses Payabie 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00
Balance as on 31st March 1,24,50,96,766.52 63,69,82,445.87

SCHEDULE No. 16

Ope-ning Balance

21,38,08,30,275.16

19,53,04,69,593.19

S S T L TR R

Add :

Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from
income & Expenditure Afc of EDLI Administration Fund

2,46,76,84,916.36

1,85,03,60,681.97

Balance as on 31st March

23,84,85,15,191.52

21,38.03.30,2?51@‘

ST
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[SCHEDULE No. 17- CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

Sundry Credits :

Excess credit in Alc No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc
Regional)

1,38,07,951.06

1,36,37,909.02

Excess credit in Alc No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges -
Central)

4,83,75,873.39

5,04,74,821 .08]

Propotionate (1%) of Total Administration Cost transferrable

Employees' Pension Fund -Investments

28,03,61,40,31,708.42

b to Alc No.-4 (EPF Administrative Charges Alc -Central) 0 RAVIORTI .00
¢ |Cash Book Balance : (Over Draft)

Afc No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc - Regional' 1092350.15 1223933.76

Alc No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc - Central] 0 0

d |Others 0.00 0.00
Balance as on 31st March 6,32,76,174.60 13,30,92,436.34|
Employces' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952
S
SCHEDULE No. 18
Em ees’ Provident Fund -Investments 44,81,43,79,37,671.00{ 37,87,29,92,76,240.33
SCHEDULE No. 19 {Current Assets, Loans & Advances)
|- CURRENT ASSETS
1 _|Amount in Transit :
Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution Alc -Central) 20,06,61,170.43 21,33,43,378.41
2 |Cash Book Balance
State Bank of India :
Account No. 1 (EPF Contribution Alc - Regional) 0.00 0.00
|Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution Alc -Central) 0.00 0.00
Reserve Bank of India :
E.P.F. Investment Account 12,82,82,901.66 80,98,88,066.96|
3 |Interest on EPF Investment receivable |

Interest accrued but not due on Investments 97,25,61,13,952.89] 0.00]

Interest due but not received on Investments 38,86,92,392,56| 0.00

Interest accrued on FDRs 2,13,46,67,693.97 0.00

4 |Sundry Debits :
a/Suspense Account (Unclassified) :

Susp Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 97,37,81,960.09 86,30,92,577.41
blirregular Payments 5,97,82,573.22 5,93,74,974.22
c|Over Payments 5,18,58,289.17| 4,23,49,598.49
d|Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8&9:

i[Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer

to Alc No.5 from Alc No.1 and vice-versz 40,80,96,451.70 40,80,96,451.70
ii|Extra debit made to Account No.5 by bank 6,01,47,137.55 6,01,52,001.55|
iiijAmount debited to A/c No.5 but not ;

credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa 3,67,26,624.29 14,88,36,169.39]

5 |Amount receivable from EPF Admn. Ajc 6,91,85,331.56 6,91,85,331.56
6 |Others 0.00 0.00
Total 1,01,76,79,96,479.09 2,67,43,18,549.69
Il -LOAN & ADVANCES
Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable)] :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 68,79,04,827.21 68,51,45,596.21
Add : [Amount paid to Members during the year 8,88,847.00 27,60,536.00
Less : [Amount received from Employers 36,039.00 1,305.00|
Total 68,87,57,635.21 68,79,04,827.21|
» Balance as on 31st March 1,02,45,67,54,114.30) 3,36,22,23,376.90|
Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995
_L‘“§pm5::mus No. 20

23,97,33,29,24,891.33
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SCHEDU

0.21 - CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCE

a [Cash Book Balance :

1.JAccount No. 10 (EPS Contribution Alc - Regional) 0.00 0.00

2.|Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution A/c -Central) 0.00 0.00

3.|Balance with SBI Mumbai 7,89,59,894.04 20,65,77,609.97
b |Sundry Debits ;

1.|Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution Alc - Regional) 1,19,65,96,392.01 1,24,43,08,063.42

2.|Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution Alc -Central) 6,95,28,578.98 6,95,34,895.98

3.|Excess accounted for by R.Os as

transfer from Alc.10 to 11 & vice-versa

20,17,63,057.60

20,17,63,057.60

4.|Amount debited to Alc No.11 but not

credited to A/c No.10 & vice-versa

6,27,45,924.88

6,23,75,638.88

¢ |Remittance in Transit

21,52,00,427.68

21,52,59 146.63

d _|interest on EPS Fund Investment receivable

Interest accrued but not due on Inv nts 47,94,87,54,469.26| 0,00
Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00| 0.00
|Interest accrued on FDRs 2,92,95,45,192.66| % 0.00
Interest receivable on Public Account 0.00] 0.00

e |Pension contribution recelvable from Central Govt, _ 48,51,93,00,000.00| 0.00
f |Others 0.00 0.00
Balance as on 31st March 99,22,23,93,937.11 1,99,98,18,412.53

Emgromg' Deposit Llinked Insurance Scheme,

1976

CHEDULE No. 22

1,81,14,94,85,447.24

- 1,57,11,12,24,669.61

EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND JINVESTMENTS

ash Book Balance :

SCHEDULE No. 23 - CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES
a |C ;

1.|A/c No. 21 (EDLI Contribution Alc - Regional) 0.00 0.00

2./Alc No. 25 (EDLI Contribution Alc -Central) 1,24,16,707.43 1,53,83,956.58

_3|Balance with SBI 10,24,38,968.20 29,89,57,632.87|
b |Remittance in Transii :

1./From A/c No. 21 to 25 9,74,96,579.96 9,95,95,527.65

2.|From Bank to Alc No. 25 5,32,224.15| 5,32,224.15
c dry Debits ;

1.|Afc No. 21 (EDLI Contribution Alc - Regional) 7,31,12,708.24 ?.54.90,66&

2.|Alc No. 25 (EDLI Contribution Alc -Central) 1,65,96,337.50 1,65,96,388.50

3|Excess accounted for by R.Os as :

transfer from AJc.21 to 25 & vice-versa 1,29,32,466.14 1,29,32,466.14|

d_|Interest on EDLI Fund Investment receivable

Balance as on 31st March

Interest accrued but not due on Investments 2,60,82,50,540.88 0.00
Interest due but not received on Inv its 0.00 0.00
|Interest accrued on FDRs 2,11,22,763.31 0.00
Interest receivable on Public Account 0.00 0.00
f |Others 0.00 0.00

2,94,48,99,295.81

51,94,88,864.80

Emgfogg‘ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 - Agmfnis!r$tlun Fund

SCHEDULE No. 24

FIXED ASSETS

4,28,98,06,421.01

4,48,53,40,582.21

Ls

CHEDULE No. 25

EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS

Special Deposit Account

1.32,59,81.41,426.98' 1,56,36,97,50,648.72

FDRs

2,10,00,00,000.00|

0

Balance as on 31st March

1,84,69,81,41,426.98

1,56,36,97,50,648.72

SCHEDULE No. 26

EPF STAFF PROVIDENT FUND -INVESTMENTS
e o WENTS

12,75,25,70,282.52

11,44,90,63,887.17

CHEDULE No. 27

EPF STAFF PENSION CUM GRATUITY FUND - NVESTMENTS

26,74,15,42,312.02

22,64,40,94,413.57
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b
SCHEDULE No. 28 -CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES

1

Inventories

0.00

0.00

Amount in Transit :

2
a |EPF Alc No. 4 (EPF Administrative Charges Alc - Central) 5,18,03,114.18 5,18,03,111.28
b_[Account No. 8 ( Staff Provident Fund Alc) 1,29,24,625.25 1,22,68,499.25|
- Total 6,47,27,739.43 6,40,71,610.53|
3 |Cash Book Balance
A) |State Bank of India :
a__|EPF Alc No. 2 (EPF Administrative Charges Alc - Regional) 0.00 1,55.42.03,38@
b JEPF Alc No. 4 (EPF Administrative Charges Alc - Central) 0.00 34,04,68,699.93|
¢ |Account No. 8 { Staff Provident Fund Alc) 59,60,267.29 33,23,161.00
d_|Account No. 9 (Staff Pension Cum Gratuity Alc) 6.150.77 1.00
e |Head Office 0.00 4,13,01,350.93
f |PDUNASS 0.00 98,61,767.62
g _|EPF Appellate Tribunal 31,73,34,187.37 25,33,00,558.37
Total 32,33,00,605.43 2,21,24,63,921.21
(B) |Reserve Bank of India :
a |S.P.F. Investment Account 25,09,417.40 3,86,14,717.47
b |Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment Alc 48,95,035.78 5,29,76,910.75
Total 74,04,453.18 9,15,91,628.22
(€} [Imprest Account 51,369.79 48,469.79
4 |Sundry Debits :
lSusgense Account (Unclassified :
a. |Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 24,11,32,494.56 .18,59,03,427.54
5 |Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. § &9:
a_|Excess accounted for by R.Os as transf
to Alc No.B from Alc No.2 and vice-versa 2,04,38,794.97 2,04,38,794.97
b |Erroneous debit made to Alc No.8 (Staff Provident Fund Alc) 1,78,339.00 1,78,339.00
€ _|Erroneous debit made to A/c No.9 (Staff Pension cum Gratuit 0.00 0.00
Total 2,06,17,133.97 2,06,17,133.97
6 |Recoverable Advances {Staff)
2 |Conveyance advance 2,07,10,213.34 2,49,25,209.50
b |House Building advance 3,90,49,687.59 5,51,60,318.26|
¢ |Fan advance 91,503.10 2,76,003.10|
d _|Warm Clothing advance 39,034.75 5,284.75|
e |Festival advance . 2,52,70,735.30 2,30,68,753.30|
f _|Natural Calamity advance - 17,60,046.00] 12,78,43#.00]
g |Advance of Pay 39,14,542.00 36,26,930.00]
h _|Advance of DA/TA 1,78,41,901.34 1,55,47,127.34]
i__|Food grain advance - 1,216.75 1,216.75
] |Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Stores 16,54,864.00| 2,84,765.00
k |Computer Advance 3,62,54,323.85| 4,49,72,633.85
I__|Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme ! 0.00 0.00
m_ |Miscell Payments 42,03,811.22 11,12,632.22
- TOTAL 15,07,91,879.24 17,02,59,308.07
1 7 _|Prepaid Expenditure 0.00 0.00
8 |Interest on EPF Administration Fund | maent receivabl
Interest accrued but not due on Special Deposit Alc 0.00 0.00
Interest due but not received on Special Deposit Alc 0.00 0.00
Iglerast accrued on FDRs 13,65,65,028.00
.9 rest on Staff Provident Fund Investment receivabl
|Interest accrued but not due on Investments 32,38,48,986.05 0.00
Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
10 _|interest on Pension cum Gratuity Fund Investment receivable
Interest accrued but not due on Investments 69,90,20,449.73 0.00
| Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
i 11 {Propotionate (1%) of Total Admini Cost receivable from Alc
! No- 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc -Central) 0.00 0.00
' 12_|Security Deposits (Advance to parties) 2,99,11,892.20 2,90,84,035.20
13 |Others 0.00 0.00
Balance as on 31stMarch 1,99,73,72,031.58| 2,77,40,39,534.53
[
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loyees' De it Llinked Insuran ¢ Scheme, 1976 -

dministration Func

i

SCHEDULE No. 29
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS

Special Deposit Accounts 23,75,15,71,108.19 21,42,70,38,309.19
SCHEDULE No_ 30 -CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES
A |Cash Book Bal nce :
1. [Afe No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc - Regional) 0.00] 0.00
2. |[Ajc No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc - Central) 30,48,483.00[ 27,74,472.41
B |Remittance in Transit :
1. |From Alc No. 22 to 24 1,54,32,020.07 1.59,98,973.07
C  |Sundry Debits :
1. [Alc No. 22 (EDL] Administrative Charges Alc - Regional 1,02,33,399.32 1,03,60,966.48
2. |AlcNo. 24 {EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Central) 1.1&,32,348.32[_ 1,18,32,348.32
a Excess accounted for by R.Cs as transfer from Alc 22to24 & 1,66,08,121.04 1,66,08,121.04
vie -versa
D Interest on EDLI Administration Fund Investment receivable
Interest accrued but not due on Invest ts 0.00 0.00
Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
E _|Amount receivable from EDLI Contribution Alc 2,93,09,520.99 2,93,09,520.99
Excess Transfer of Propotionate (1% share) of Total
Administration Cost Alc No.-4 (EPF Administrative Charges 7,37,56,360,10 0.00
F |Alke -Central)
G [Others 0.00] 0.00
Balance as on 31st March 16,02,20,257.93] 8,68,84,402.31

_L
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION

CONSOLIDATED INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-03-2016

Amount-Rs.
Schedule | Current Year Previous Year
INCOME
Intarest income during the year 31 4,48,17,74,62,898.38 3,03,80,56,07,789.48
Other Income during the year 32 5,57,99,20,173.64 5,46,25,80,777.15
TOTAL INCOME- EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND {A) 4,53,75,73,83,070.02 3,09,26,82,78,566.61
Income from Penalon Contribution 33 3,69,50,00,51,118.48 2,42,51,50,26,881.26
Income during the yoar 34 2,80,80,86,22,104.15 1,80,97,20,76,133.63
Other Income 35 3,00,34,49,308.01 2,97,37,89,725.98
|TOTAL INCOME - PENSION FUND (B) 8,42,50,01,22,528.64 4,36,48,17,72,740.87
Employses’ Deposit Liinksd Insurance Schems, 1976
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND.
income from Contribution from employ 12,31,81,97,467.22 9,38,11,57,287.49
Intarest income during the year 36 18,72,62,67,533.48 12,31,15,42,821.98
Other Income ar 15,89,73,055.30 15,18,80,871.56
el oot SEs e
TOTAL INCOME -EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND (C) 20,20,54,38,055.98 21,82,45,61,081.04
Employses’ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952
EPF - Administration Fund
Income from Contribution, Penal Damages & 7Q Interest during the year 38 36,49,21,03,820.88 38,81,50,54,342.28
[Intarest Income during the yoar - 39 12,26,57,99,638.00 11,63,11,39,831.96
Recaipt from Afc No.- 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges Alc -Central) -Propotionatn share (1%
) of Total Administrative Expenses of EPFO for the current year (recelvable) & arrears for
ikt i % 27,89.43,890.81 26.91,79,718.87
Ohukm-MmRaulpb 11,15,99,854.31 14,43,15,840.05
- o] (5)] 49,14,78,46,953.00 49,05,96,89,733.16
Employees’ Deposit Llinked Insurance Schems, 1976
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND
|income from Contribution, Penal Damages & 7Q | during the year 40 1,08,57,74,489.92 31,80,75,340.74
Interest Income during the year 41 1,58,26,18,881.05 1,71,11,10,705.11
[Other income -Receipts from A/c No.-22 (EDLI Administartive Charges Alc -Reglonal) 41.83 24,721.00
ommwmmm.m@umwncmmw = =
TOTAL INCOME -EDL| ADMINISTRATION FUND (E) 2,67,83,91,402.90 2,02,92,10,766.85
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EXPENDITURE Scheduls | Curent Year Previous Year
Intarest payment to the Members 42 6,74,68,03,70,488.25 2,46,76,04,38,312.03
t paid to vendors on purchase of securities 8,00,92,44,098.34 3,70,75,83,546.82
Interest accrued on SRF 23,62,26,898.80 21,59,88,102.33
Interest on overdreft peld to Banks 20,61,60,267.02 18,03,85,215.67
Miscellensous-Interest pald on deposits refunded to exampted trusts - 2912.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURE - EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND (A-1) 5,82,03,20,11,632.51 2,50,97,34,06,089.75
| - Excess of Income (A) over Expenditure (A-1) carried to Balance Sheet (1,28,27,46,28,562.49) 58,29,48,72,476.86
Amount pald to outgoing memebrs / beneficlaries 43 1,35,45,16,63,271.47 1,28,00,98,29 443.75
Commission to Banks for disbursement of penalon 82,00,48,238.25 40,08,56,702.53
A d Interest pald on purchase of investments (Securfties) 3,33,88,45,057.85 1,67,43,37,868.07
(Other payments y
- Alc No.- 10 (EPS Contribution A/c No.- Regional) 3,15,58,140.40 4,48,81,838.11
- Alc No.~ 11 (EPS Contribution A/c No.- Central) 18,81,48,035.19 18,86,92,629.86
|TOTAL EXPENDITURE - PENSION FUND (B-1) 1,30,63,21,52,742.96 1,28,40,76,68,580.32
1I- Excess of Income (B) over Expenditure (B-1) carried o Balance Sheet 5,02,86,78,69,785.68 3,08,05,37,74,160.55
Employees’ Deposit Liinked Insurance Scheme, 1976
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND
Assurance Benefits pald 2,53,34,27,270.78 1,77,85,01,845.508
Accrued Intersst pald on purchese of Investments (Securities) 18,04,08,192.45 10,17,00,096.57
Other paymenis
- Ale No.- 21 (EDLI Contribution Alc - Reglonal) 29,87,822.14 1,41,72,532.13
- Alc No.- 25 (EDLI Contribution Alc - Central) 8,193.91 8,184.10
’ ()] 2.70,59,19479.28 1,80,43,82,638.39
* 1Ii- Excess of Income (C) over Expenditure (C-1) carried lo Balance Sheet 26,49,95,18,576.72 19,93,01,78,442.65
Employees’ Provident Fund Scheme, 1952
EPF - Administration Fund - {100% Expenditure of EPFO}
ia— Establishment Expenses
Salaries of Officers and Staff & Bonus 8,71,78,05,631.05 8,27,52,52,828.40
Allowancesand Honorarium 1,88,20,48,240.00 1,82,58,16,318.00
Grants - Welfare Funds etc 55,890,471.80 5,82,76,01744
Contribution to Staff Pension cum Gratuity Fund 5.,03,08,12,296.04 2,65,41,38,991.30
S.P.F., D.L.l. Benefits 21,40,888.00 10,02,942.00
TA&LTC 18,02,23,028.00 19,76,55,984.00
TOTAL A 15,90,86,37,552.99 13,11,10,43,787.14
B- Other Administrative Expenses
Electricity Expenses 24.53,63,153.00 22,49,52,675.00
Postage .9,25,38,816.00 9,14,93,042.00
Printing & Stationery 12,84,48,676.50 13,48,50,082.50
Rent, Rates & Taxes 28,28,02,784.00 18,44,85,834.00
Vehicle Runnung & Maintenance Expenses 2,03,21,353.77 1,75,71,850.00
Telephone, Internet & Communication Charges 4,72,01,248.84 4,27,35,783.00
Insurance Expenses - -
Water Charges 1,36.28,838.00 1,58,51,735.00
Staff Paid from contingencies 37,30,08,518.14 33,86,80,809.00
Advertisement & Publicity 7,08,76,072.80 3.0547,839.00
AMC - Computers, Servers, Electrical Equiment & other Office Equipements 71.,42,83,850.80 ° 38,24,01,668.80
Travelling Expenses 3,75,12,559.00 2,75,45,610.00
Other Charges (Recurring/Non-recurring) 2,73,54,28,350.63 2,93,20,32,556.00
Maintenance of Office Buildings/staff quarters 15,13,18,979.00 14,82,82,081.47
Net Depreciation on Fixed Assets 21,03,41,302.41 -
Provision for Building Construction Fund - -
Provision for Board's Share towards N.P.S. Payable 2,82,18,807.50 -
Total B 5,15,00,89,212.99 4,54,92,12,803.83
21,05,87,86,765.98 17,68,02,58,680.87

OTAL EXPENDITURE- EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND (D-1}
IV- Excess of Income (D) over Expenditure (D-1) carried to Balance Sheet

28,08,90,60,187.02

31,39,94,33,142.19
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Employees' Deposit Liinked Insurance Scheme, 1976
Propotinate share (1% ) in the total administrative expenditure of EFFO 21,05,87,867.23 17.87,55,772.48
Other payment:
Account No, 22 1,14,826.00 84,312.40
Account No. 24 3,693.21 -
E_O_TAL EXPENDITURE -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND (E-1) 21,07,06,486.54 17,88,50,084.88
V- Excess of Income (E) over Expendilture (E-1) camied to Balance Sheet 2,46,76,84,916.36 1,85,03,60,681.97
|TOTAL EARNING OF THE EPFO (I+l+N+1V+V)

Sdl- Sd/-
( MEENAKSHI GUPTA ) (V.P.JOY)

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICEF
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Consolidated Income & Expenditure Account

Current Year

Previous Year

EPF Contributions Fund

SCHEDULE No. 31

Interest Income during the year

1 linterest received on investment during the year 3,48,39,38,93,604.51 3,03,80,18,38,524.59
2 |Interest accrued but not due on Investments 97,25,61,13,952.89 0.00
3 |interest due but not received on Investments 38,86,92,392.56 0.00
4 |interest accrued on FDRs 2,13,46,67,693.97 0.00
5 |Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 20,47,932.45 38,58,089.87
6 |Interest on Securitics received from estls. 19,80,435.00 0.00
7  |interest from subscribers / memebrs on loans 66,885.00 1,175.00
8 |Excess Provision of Interest payable for earlier year - written back 0.00 0.00

Total ; 4,48,17,74,62,806.38| 3,03,80,56,97,789.46

SCHEDULE No. 32

Other Income during the year

1 Penal Damages collected during the year

2,68,25,97,111.12

2,69,76,49,450.77

2 |7 Q Interest collected during the year 2.89.73,23,062.52| 2,76,49,31,326.38
3  |Other receipts 0.00 0.00
Total 5,57,99,20,173.64 5,46,25,80,777.15
|
EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND

SCHEDULE No. 33

Income from Pension Contribution

1 Pension contribution received from employers

2,90,26,87,51,118.48

2,19,51,70,26,881.26

2  |Pension contribution received from Central Govl.

32,80,20,00,000.00

22,99,80,00,000.00

3 Pension contribution receivable from Central Govi.

46,51,93,00,000.00

0.00

Total

3,69,59,00,51,118.48

2,42,51,50,26,881.26

SCHEDULE No. 34

Interest Income during the year

1,46,35,68,39,242.50

1 |interest received on investment during the year 1,26,77,43,90,023.43
2 |interest accrued but not due on Investments 47,94 ,87,54,469.26 0.00
3 |interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
4 |interest accrued on FDRs 2.92,95,45,192.66
5 |interest received on Public Account. 72,66,86,00,000.00 64,19,58,00,000.00
6 |Interest receivable on Public Account 0.00 0.00
7 |Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 28,83,199.73 27.86,110.20
Total 2,69,90,66,22,104.15| 1,90,97 ,29,76,133.63

SCHEDULE No. 35

Other Income during the year

1 |Penal Damages collected during the year

1,27,48,45,391.50

1,14,15,92,025.92

7 Q Interest collected during the year

95,34,54,531.72

97,97,37,479.66

2
3 |Other receipts - Regional Contribution A/c No.-10 77,51,49,382.79 85,24,40,220.40
4  |Other receipts - Regional Contribution A/c No-11 0.00 0.00
Total 3,00,34,49,306.01 2,97,37,69,725.98
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND

SCHEDULE No. 36

Interest Income during the year

1  |interest received on investment during the year 7.71,20,21,342.57 6,41,69,40,409.14
2  |interest accrued but not due on Investments 2,60,82,50,540.88 0.00
3 |interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
4 |Interest accrued on FDRs 2,11,22,763.31
5 |Interest recsived on Public Account 6,38,47,00,000.00 5,88,45,00,000.00
6 |interest receivable on Public Account 0.00 0.00
7 |interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 1,72,886.70 1,01,02,512.85
Total 16,72,62,67,533.46 12,31,15,42,921.99
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SCHEDULE No. 37

Other Income during the year

1 Penal Damages collected during the year

7,91,32,781.19

7,76,76,802.50

7 Q Interest collected during the year

6,13,43,288.41

6,06,29,164.06

1,94,96,985.70

1,35,54,805.00

2
3  |Other receipts in Alc No.- 21
4 Other receipts in Alc No.- 25

0.00

0.00

Total

15,99,73,055.30

15,18,60,871.56

EPF - Administration Fund

SCHEDULE No. 38

Income from Administration Charges, Penal Damages &
7Q Interest during the year

|EPF Administration Charges received during the year

35,02,30,29,789.24

35,78,72,06,841.75

EPF Inspection Charges received during the year

1,07,68,55,844.70

60,62,13,428.50

Penal Damages collected during the year

21,81,66,869.15

22,52,90,337.62

N -

7 Q Interest collected during the year

17,40,51,317.79

19,63,43,734.41

Total

36,49,21,03,820.88

36,81,50,54,342.28

SCHEDULE No. 39

Interest Income during the year

1 |Interest received on investment during the year 12,07,71,66,859.29 11,74,78,26,625.55
2 |interest accrued but not due on Investments 0.00 0.00
3  |Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
4  |interest accrued on FDRs 13,65,65,028.00
S  |Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 5,20,67,750.71 8,33,13,206.41
Total 12,26,57,99,638.00 11,83,11,39,831.96
Less: |Interest credited to Building Construction Fund 0.00 0.00
Total 12,26,57,99,638.00 11,83,11,39,831.96

I
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND

SCHEDULE No. 40

Income from Administration Charges, Penal Damages &
7Q Interest during the year

7 Q Interest collected during the year

1 |EDLI Administration Charges received during the year 1,06,93,95,202.53 30,03,41,245.22
2 |EDLI Inspection Charges received during the year 1,77,92,684.85 86,47,570.27
3 |Penal Damages collected during the year 45,57,350.00 46,30,743.50
4 40,29,262.54 44,55,781.75

Total

1,09,57,74,499.92

31,80,75,340.74

SCHEDULE No. 41

Interest Income during the year

1 |interest received on investment during the year 1,58,23,82,799.00 1,71,07,87,356.10
2 |Interest accrued but not due on Investments 0.00 0.00
3 |Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00
4  {interest on Savings Bank Account 2,34,062.05 3,23,349.01

Total

1,58,26,16,861.05

1,71,11,10,705.11

EPF Contributions Fund

SCHEDULE No. 42

Interest payment to the Members

Total

" 5,74,68,03,70,468.25

1 lnterestl credited to Members PF A/c during the year (Including In 2,32,97,46,70,468.25 2,46,76.94,38,312.93
operative Alc's)

2 ?;cvision for Interest payable on Members PF A/c for the FY 2015- 3,41,70,57,00,000.00 0.00
Provision for Interest payable on Members PE Ac for the earlier

3 years 0.00 0.00

2,46,76,94,38,312.93
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EPS Contributions Fund

SCHEDULE No. 43
Amount paid to outg2ing memebrs [ beneficiaries

53,75,29,99,206.68

52,80,49,06,855.73

1 Withdrawal / retirement benefits

1,63,70,362.00

13,12,51,060.00

2  |Life Assurance Benefits

3 |Pension

82,63,03,76,053.74

72,12,53,79,177.07

Total

1,35,45,16,53,271.47

1,26,00,96,29,443.75

63




|srzogiv'en’sz ik aanypuadxy g euioou) o) pabieyo teak ayj Joj uopepaidag ieN |

Uofjeisaudap jsurebe pajsn(pe

00°B54'98'L0'6
g 0} - (Buip|ing g puE UBY) JBYI0) SISSY 10) PASOPISU0D GO -8507
m 00ZL9'9T've'Ty KaeBaj u ainypuadxe anuana se pajesy) ueeq sey YoM - Jeak
| au Bupnp pasyjeydes (Buipying § pue uey; Joyjo) s1essy Jo enjep -isse
rgt 1 4 uope|sasdag
OLLLD'FL'LL'S tpim Busnipe Aq pejoauios mou- sieek Jallies u Bujp|ing g pueq
se posijeyides A|Buoim sjesse Jayjo - 2ouasayg go Bulpling B pue -:ppy
LE'S65'0V'8S'ED 4eak oy Joj uoyieidaidag
LZ'Zes'ov'es'sy’'y 90 seak snojaaid
(enusae. seak JusLina) uogeaaidap ysujebe pajsnpe aq o} - Buip|ing ' PUET UBY] JOUIO SIOSSY 4O 8O 00FSLIE 106 -5897
[pe Jeaf snojaesd se gg u) psjosye pue paysnipe Apeaije- eipueg Oy Aq Jusugsnipe go- Bujpng 3 puey 6L'p26'98'P5'S PPy
uojeidaidag se pajeal) fujaq sousieyq - Jusunsnipe go Buipiing 9 pue 0L 220 FL 116 ~PpY
2e'eee'vZ'eR'Zr'y | LO'LZP'90'86'8T'F | LE'SES'0P'ES'ED = £9'59%'60°Z9'L ¥9'6ZL'LE'IE'EE | ZEOLOLY'9S'ZE'Y 5 00°8L9'22'L9'6Y ZEBEEVZ'BRZY Y [T
00'BL€°08°46°L £8'621'26'22'2 LLE9Y'E02 Z LLE8'20'2 = DOEBS'YE' V22 E 00'PLZPL L2 00°'6LE'08'L6'L sjassy pexij layiol 1}
00651 0LBL8GE L 06105 EY = 06°L0S'EY # 00°L2L'6E'T = 00'Z96'8E'2 00°6SL Aiddng 1eyep g siiemegnl| oy
1
_ 00'2Ly' L 00'C88°2L'Y 00°866 * 00866 : 00°€88'EL' Y = 00'LL¥'9E"Y 00°ZlY'LE syoog Kieigr| 6
| 0089’67} 66'.59'9€'6S LO'ZBSO0LL = 0r'985 2801 LO000'8E'S 00'6EY'EE'9L 00'19L'¢6°L9 00°8.9'Gt Pl suoyejejsy| jeauponi3| g 5
00°£59' #7228 £6°507CL'SEEE LO'ZBP'LE'EL'S - L0'9ES'SR'EL'S 00'956'S9'E 00'868'72'65'88 E 00'4+2'00'42'82 00°159'%2'2E sjesayduagysisndwog| £ 2]
00'88e' 702 T 858zL'6L'EL = 6LESP'RLOL BEELZLO0E 00°2£9'60'L8 = 00°6v2'50'tL 00'88€¥0'L suewdnb3 somo| 9
C0'ZES'E6'EZ D L7395 08'ZL'9 oguszeloz | - SBZLGGLEL 59'pR9'20'2 00'929'85'¢e'e 2 0C'¥B0'59'EL’L 00'ZES'E6'6Y'9 sainpy g aumjuingl g
00'96 ZOLEEEL LY 8L'p06'SY'S % 9ZPIOEYS | ZL'062'2 00'85L'81° Ly = 00090812 00'66 TED JEION ¥ SIEAUSA|  ©
00'L5% 12926570 7¢E | BE'PEr OS2 = 8E'PZY'05'2 B 00'L10°65'9€E 3 00°095'y5'9E 00°L5% jusludinbgf g
] g Asuiyoe jueld
00°004'99'v2'22 00'22%' 1518 L D0'ELZ'SL'ER'Y B 0OPSL'EE'6H 00'6LL'ZZ'€L'Yy | 00D0L'99'VZ'ZC £ = . | 00'00L'99'v222 lepuapisey i
-Buipjing pioy asea]
06'B69'S0°LL'LL 85'B56'€2LL'9S ZE'EZ0'69'EL'SL = 29'959'+4'8¢ 0£'992'¥2'SE'SL | 0B'ZBB'ZEWH'2L = 00'¥82'L8'22'L 06'869'S0'2L'LL [eRUSpPISaY- Buipjing |y
26°18] "L B'E0'ER ZL'8EL'BE' Y YL 08'L5F'Z0'#S°0L = 00°58¥'00°LL 08'966'LP' LE'DL | 26°28} LB'E0'SE = - 26'/81°18'¢0'68  |eowo-Bulpiing pjoy esee q
LvI0Z00TSES' L | LEUSOEY'9S'RE'L [0l /S8 09ELbE | - £LZBCBSBLL LEPLS'I0'EB'ZT | ¥ PLS PO'BICT'L = 00°LyZ'PO'LL'E Ly'192'00'25'65'L 22130-Buipiing |,
< = - z : uipjing| 5
05'0ZL'0L'EL'EE 08°680°LL'PE'LE D0'SE9'66'0E'2 2 00'£92'85'L 00'B28'0E'2E'C | 0S0ZL0LELEE B & 05°0ZL'0L'EL'EE pue] pjoyases|q
£5°600'EL'AL'29 ES05'LL 7.5 2 = = - £50FS"LL PP - 00'GEG ¥O'BS'Z S'G00°EL'9L'Z9 pue]  ployeaid|,
pueyl
Jeah
ay) Buunp
(g) pajajap Jeak ayy Jeak
pua eak ayy oyl sjasse 4o Bujuuibaq auyy (w) 8yj Bupnp Jeak Jeak o - 55
pue-12ak [8-v] pus-ieas| 1e uopejsesdep paxij uo| Jesk jusunoay)| e uoperdesdep| ieak eyl jo pus 8y)| sjesse paxy| oyl Buunp sjesse|ay) jo BuwuBig ayy jessy pexid NS
SNOIAI BU3 I8 SY jusling ayj je sy pajenuwnaoy| ije1saidaq 4o} uolelsaidag PoIEINWNIYY|  JE uouEN[EASOD | jo Suopejed| paxy jo suonippy| IE ualen|ep sod
42019 I8N
uonepaidag ¥20|g ss0Igy
{*s¥ ul Junowy) ; S}assy pax|4
¥2'ON 8|npayag




BLGLLBLGEOZ'LE'L

YT Lyy e ve L L8 L

00696 6486 L0'0

Gz 1ZL'19'85'80°08

[19°600¥Z 24 LL'LS'L

5L°E0669 BE'EE'LS'}

mol] |

7981692 1L°C

(00000 vB £6 1008

00°000°05'12'29F

Gy BLELLL000L

06 L87 OE LLYL LT

007000 ¥2 8554 LE

NSd- bupjeHepu) Joag 3iand

00 000'ZE'DE LSBT

29'8.6'92 LL2

05 ZEZ YEEO'LGE

vLLEG vy 08’09V

000002 20°L0'52

510 SanUNIas 09 [BHUAD

- : = - 53929'90'86'C UoE| 3000 -1pUf Junowy| | _r_
000000000 11 - - 000000070074} 60°000'00°00"L L Had| 04 |
00 780 79’ LE'D - 00'S96 7+ 6F 78 - 00 670 64 0802 - 4 m\A
6 L8L £6 8694 b - : - 66 /8L £6 869 | - 413 8
L 76 vL 98 6V L8 2 = = 0000000 L¥'BE'9 pL76L YL BE LL'SL Vi ¥6L Pk BE LL'SL unoooy ojjand| £
GO'GOE OL BV E - - - = GOGOE 9L BY SO BOC OLEY'E S05- eweds ysoded [eeds
[00°000°00°0L 2E€ = 00000000} 82 - 00 042 92 0L'EY S0 0P, U 8BS € 00 000 00'08ZZ € ©15- 5enUND9S A0D) eS| §
007008255\ ¥Z 82 - 000005 '8S'ET - 1E20LEL Lo RS 16956 L0'L6 9L 61 00008 19676961 qaS- sueoq uawdojeAsp SEIS| ¥
[00°000°L5'65 %2 8 : 00000000984 - 00’000 00'00°E0'Z J0EZy £L BB 6E D 00000 16 6+ 0F'9 Sanunoes eleAld| €

z

L

anjep, 9984

onjeA pezijowy

anjeA waLND

uopes| jouly jo 1500

Jeak
ay) Buunp pawespal
$8)LIN33S JO BNJEA

uopdwaxe

0 uoye|j@IuEd
4. '

seak ayy Buunp

uo (anjep p vl
peajedal sajjundas

| 2ea W v

anjeA paziowy

anjep @94

aouejeg Bujuedp

1} Jo eJmEN

PS5 152 78 86'ZY E0'BT

| ¥ bt e

ZrB0L LE0Y L9'E0'8Z

CC 168 P2 6L CE L6'E

ZI00 VLB PE 96 EC |

1Eel

0L 152'64'09'v6

¥y Op6 691566 V2 L

560465y BECCZES

8L vSLZLEZBLS

ToREpU0oBY-18pUN 1Ny ||

0000000'00'E5" 1 = = X 00 000'00'00'ES L 00'0D0'00'00'ES LY FED
# = DDZE0'EE 7H'BL'E % 00 ZEQEE FY'EL 6 z 4W1 6
L IELBYRLELLE = > ” yLIEL'8Y'BLEL T ot 4131 8

98" L7Z 0Z SO 9 E0'G

000000090 26'20'L

99 LpZ 0Z 66'8€ 008

0B LyZ 0z 6682008

JunoooY u__%.a h

10 UDjjE||PoLED

seok ayy Bupnp

¥9 220’82 2500 7k = = = = y0'220 B2 250071 ¥ 220’82 ¢5 00’9 SOs- swayds isodaq |8t

00'000°00'01 89 55 = 00°D00'0D'08 0E'0L = DO'GEO'ER 0G'YL 5/°004'82 B¥'55 59 00°000°00°02 €S8 515- SAUNS9s oD EBw m

0000585 e7 B 20" A. = 00000128860 LE £ 98 /0L 68 LOVELL L 78 Ec/ S00LES LEE 00002 50 BE'BI'0E'E S0g- sueo] juswdo|gAsp AEIS| ¥

00 000'Z2'89'4S * v BOL'BE 'S EE'SE = 00°000°00°00'EY'SE G 0R90Z GL'FEEZ b 00000 22 8F'SEBL L sapunoag BleMid| £

| 0€° BP0 Ea B LY LYS 00°008'9L'ES'SY 8BS = 95 ¥1LL95 F2 86°0Z L 2918808 60'69°10'S ZZ lta vl 62'49'108 NSd- Dunjedapun JoRss dlidnd %

lo0'D0LEZ EL ¥2' 109 DL L5251 '09'YE " : BL 6L SE 92 E9ES 06 GBE G2 €L 0LZES 00'COL'EZ LB'SE'LE'S 510 SenUnIag Whog) [Bjuag I
anjep #3e4 anjep pazipowy ebk uopidwaxe an|ea peigowy anjep 2284

i)

poAla0a) SAUNIDE

5y U] Junowy

BALU[- pund Juepjaoid 5
81 ON 31N03HIS

uonesiJoWYy o 1SeD ayy Bupnp paweapol JusL}SBAL] JO BIMEN oN S
anje ueLng SO)IND3S JO BNJEA uo (anjep paidasoy)|  peiseAu| unowy aouejeq Buluedo =
paa@oal $3[}UN338
|
B
19Z1 ¥ S6 EC L0 LB Y DO LLO JE 6L EY LAY 1900’82 526 BY'£50'SE 19'50'88'L LW o0'0s ¥E VT L 50'9yE 20 LL 9908’8 TE0PZ 0L 2662 L8'LE EZz5zZL05€0 8648 | 0L
3 = 3 E: . S0'090'E9'SE'SEE Uofj2|[/2u008x-18puN WNoWY| L1
00°000°00°00°05'8 = Z 00°D00°0000'SY ¥ 00°'000°00°00'50 7 00'000°00'00°50°% FREITS
= g 00665 LL2S'60'6E i 00 66E LL'25'60'6) 2 £ 4A1| B
£a07009'88'LLEY 3 = S £ 0p009'88'LLEY = = 1 4131 8
= = a 2 = = = Junooay Aand| L
V2 6.4 E8 08 VLTS = 17856 89'7L'9L " £8zZBCL OESTRES £9228 ¢l 9ESYBZS S05- sweyds isedaq [eads| 9
DEEGZ 1O EL YIBEL z 00 EEE E0'2Z606'6 00'80L'09°06°LL DO'LE0'LL'LE'09E 97 G0 £8°B8'SZ BE | ¥ 8Ly FOSE LB'9E'L ) 1S- seunoag o9 eiEls| § |
00 004'8R'BYE6'BE LY = 00'959'1L8'8.'/R'8L 00°000°0L'5'L Sy pE900 26 46 69C | 04 990'G0°ZL 0L L L 0095008’ 9E'EL'BL L J0S- sueo] juswdoEAsp ABIS| ¥
0000y 55996892 € 3 00 008'00'SL BZ 62 £ 0000005 7L 08'8L 95 pGLGE 15€L552 0000Z 95 LL 48652 Sanunies alenlld| €
0566507 L2 £8 LT L = 55020 pE'e8'0L L % T F AR e e A 'Lt |elysyve 5656°GLLL TiSd- BupiEpepun 101035 Mand| 2
D0 DFY 4692 2890 LL /9'0p0'8Z'GE'6 0000059822 0000004 'GE'E2 19 Zar 66 0E'L9'62 L £6 966 6L L8'80'09'6 0009y IEGLLLE 510 saqunoas og 1BRUad] L
uondwaxa
ShgAe SOUAFEIORY ] ooveaioniy 03800} S m::h”uhoso%! 40 UORE(IUED 4eak ayy Buunp onfeA pEIMOLY . R il el
BnjEA JUBLND s8)uNoes Jo AN[EA uo (snjep peideddy)|  pajseAu]Junolly souejeg Bulued

|dwig

65




15'661'25'09'09'0Z ZOZLEZY'SL'PL'9Z | B6°LES'E6'00°L 00'588'LZ'L0'86 £0°S0E'EI 2 60'S LS ELY'YE0Y'Y9'EE 28'925'56'99'67'2Z
T s z = 08'E29'S2 28 6L UCle|||ouoIey-1epun junowy| oL
= 5 00°'S88'VE'VE'Y 00'SEB'YE'VE'Y 5 : dW1 B
04282 PE'EY'SE 3 n 0L ZE2'PEEY'SE = 4i3] &
s = 2 % = WNoaoy ajjqnd| 2
19'92ZE'I2'6L'L6 % = AL 19'928'L2'6L'L6 18'92E'12BL'LE 8ds- mEchm.q._moamn_ [enadg| g
00°000°00'0E'6¥ ¥ 00'000'00°00'6 00'529°2r'0L'ZL P 488 V2 2E OF 00°000°00°08'SY D.S- sepunaes o9 elels| §
00°000°0£'E}"20°L = 00°000'00°LE"L 0S'190°80°Z8'00°Z £LJZLED'8YPBO'S 00°000°0¥'90'80°S 11as- sueoq EwEno_m:wm.mn.ﬂm v
00°000°0L'8P'2L'E i 00°000°00°08 00°000'00°00'88 EL'6L1'99'63'0E'2 00°000'0L'8/°9E°Z saunoas alealld| £
00°000°08'€S°L9’L 5 00'000'28'GL'ER v8'0ve'L8'8L'ES L 98'B8O BE LE'E6 9 00'000'26'PE'E6'9 Nsd- bupjepspun Jojsg dand| z
00°002'19'86'25°L 8BS L25'E6'08L <0 66'652'29'€0'LL ¥L'6€0'8Y'56'99'0 00°002'1L9'88'€L'9 9.10- SeRUNO8g JA0G) [BljUBD] |
anjep ased on|eA pazjpoly Jeak ayy Jeak ayy Bupnp anjeA pozjuoury anjep aoe4
uojespowWwy Jo 3s0) Buunp paweapai JuawlseAu) Jo aunmieN ON §|
PaISIAU] JUnoWy
anjep juaing S8jUNJas Jo anjep asuejeqg Buluadp
sjualnsaall- pund AJinjeic) WND UolsUad |eIs 443
3 LZ "ON 3TNA3IHDS
60°0ZR'¥L'E6'S9'ZL 25'282'02'52'64°21 | £5'202'8Z°0E") L6'Z61'95'86°L9 £8°065'L6'E9'66'L L11°188'€8'06'FY LI Z6'v£9'20'60'9ELL 230l
= 5 = = 9P LEQ'EE'ET0L uafjeliouooay-1apup) junowy/| ol
B60'EPL'80'LS 5 LE'Z6E'60'8L Y 00'9EL'8L'BE'S s ERIE
80'ZFS'GE'CL'S = £ 80'ZPS'GE'SL'S & 413/ 8
v = = . = WUnoa0y Jliand| £
26 VES'0Z'EE'ER 7 4 & 26 PEG OZ EEER Z6'PES'0Z'EE'ER $0S- awayds ysodsq [epads| g
00'000°00'09'vE 3 ) 00°000'00'05'2 00°SEB LL'SS'E 2666066 VB'EC 00°000°00'09°c2 D1S- SauUNIas oo AEIS| §
00°000°0Z 60'9L'E 2 00°000'0S'%Z'L S6'0LEL0'VL'BY SS'LSK'EB'60'95'2 0000004 LL'VS'E 1as- sueo wewdojeasp eEs| v
00'000°¥9'0L'E8 ! 00°000'00°0E'E 00°00g'00'0Q'9L ZP'ESB'9E'9E'0L 00°000'79°0V'0L sejunoeg sleald| £
00'000'SY LS'PS'E & 00'000'.6'5L'0S 1¥'862'60'F2 L9 8/'€68'EL ' FO'BE E 00'000'Z6°E0'6E'E Nsd- buijepapun Jopes Aqndj ¢
00°000°15'S6'ES'E 157204'82'08"L 00’001 ££'89E'68'F0'62 21'220'.0'86'09' 00°00L'LOE6VIE D17 S8uUnIeg og [eguan| |
Bn|EA 83k4 an|ep pazipowy Jeak syl anjea pazjLowy enjep ade4
Jeak ayj Buunp
uojjesniowny Jo 1509 Buunp pawaspai 3 3 1] J0 dunieN oN g|
Pajsaau] Junouwy :
B8n[eA Jusung £8)14N28s JO anjep aouejeg Buadg

[ .

SJUBURSOAU- pund JUepiAbld BEIS 443

92 '°N J1NG3IHIS

66




H3NOISSINWOD aNNd LNIAIAOYd TVHLIN3D
(Aord’A)
-IpPS

¥32I440 SLNNOIIV 43IHD '? HOSIAQY TVIONYNI4
(VLdNO IHSMVYNIIW ) |

-IPS

OV LEE 08 €2 8L 0052

Zv'168'52°01'18'28'62 IvioL Z¥L5€'62'0L'18°2E'62 Iviol 0L'2££°08'c2'8L'02'62
91'809'2¢'S6'L1'86'L2 9102-£0-L¢ uo se souejeg Buisoln| L [8L°951'LE'EY'LLLB'ET
61'GE0'8Y'1L6'8L L1 "ON 9/ uennguiueg jesua) (a) 98'629'26'98'8L
0’ 0pL'BS'SL'E 0L "ON 9/¥ Uohnguiucy [euoibey (e) LL'9E6'LB'OF' Y
“SjUowAed 1BIO| 9
G9'/S0'GH'BB'EE € sajjunJas Jo aseydind 10'898°/8'€V 19'L
uo jsalsjul paniooe se pled Junowy| 'S 000 L1 "ON 97V uonnquuod [enuad (q) 000
000 co_aswx._,n_ Jo el 000 6.28E'6Y'LG'LL 01 "ON 9/ uonnguuoy [euoibay (e) 01°022'0F ¥2's8
UO paLejsUel) saljnoas jo junowy| v TSide0al Pq0| L
000 _ sasuadx3 ‘uwpy 00°0 Z2'£26'66'28'22'C sabeweq |eusd| 9 [85'G0S'6Z'ELCL'E
pund Uoisuad spiemo) pied junolly| g Zv'016'65'91'62 LY'L se)undag U0 paAiadal jsaiol|| S [ep'€20'06'Er' LL'9Z L
G2'8E2'8Y'60'29 uojsued o jualussingsip £5°204'95'90'6Y £1'661'¢8'82 Junoooy yueg Bumes uojsasail| ‘v |oz0LL'98'E
) 10} UoiSS|Wwoo se pied Junowy| °Z 00°000'00'98'99'2. WUNo20Y 00°000'00'85'6}'¥9
¥1'€60'94'€0'€9'28 uoisuad (p) 10°111'61'85'2L'2L _ al|gng 8y} Ui 8dUB|Rq 8Uj U0 jsaelll| g
00'Z9£'0L'€9'}  Sjljauaq aoueInssy aji (o) 00°090'LS'ZL'EL 00°000'00'02'08'2¢ 9102-510Z teak ayy 0} dn: 00°'000'00'08'66'22
£4'658'90'67'08'2S ! sjysuaq jusweinay/emelpuiim (a) 89'902'66'6Z'GL'ES JADS) JO UONNQIAUOD JO S1eaLy (1) :
000 1SaI8)UI 000 000 910Z-61.0Z W09 Jo uonnquuog (1) 00'0
Uym eleys s,eafojdw3 Jo Junowy (e) 87'811°15'/8'92'06'C siekojdw3 jo uopnquiuog (1)) 'z |92 188°02'0L'15'6L'C
: SeueRauaq/siequwall bUIoBING 0} pied E:o:.__( 1 8L AGLLEEY LLLE'ET G10Z-¥0-10 UO se souejeg Buuadp| ‘I |€2'966'26'G0'CL'E8 02
'd sy : ‘d  'sM d sy : d 's¥
junowy sjuawied ‘ON S Jeak snojnaid junoury ‘sydiedsy ‘ON'S Jeak snojnald

91.02-610Z ¥¥IA IHL ¥Od4 LNNOJIV INIWAVd ANV 1di303H

junodoy uolNgUIUCY - 661 ‘TIWIHIS NOISNId .SFIA0TINI ! .

67




HINOISSINNOD ONNS INIAIAOYd TVHLINID

(Aor d'A)

IPS

HIDI440 SINNODIIV 43IHD ? HOSIAQY TVIONYNIA -
(vidno IHSMYNIIW )

*IPS

20°66%'92'vS'26'S8"L

viol

20928 LL'LL'LZ6S L

Z0'669°'92'¥S'Z6'CR'L

V101

20'9.8°LLLL71Z'6S71

£9°1£2'62'12'28°15'L

8/'6L0°L0'C6'LE L8} 9L02-£0-1€ Uo se souejeqg buiso|n| g 000 GZ "ON junooay 000
LE'E6L'8 GZ "ON JUnoooy 0Lp9L'8 0L GB6'96'76 L 1Z "ON Junodoy 00°506'¥S'SE’L
t1228'.8'62 L€ "ON junadoy ELZESEL LY L . ursydiegsl lagin 7Y
- ursjuswAed iayip| g 09'690'9.'+0'¥1 sebeweq [eued| '@ |9G'00BSOEBEL
S¥'26L'96'769L se|junoes jo aseydind uo 15'960°00°LL'0L 0.°988'2L'L SIuNoady ‘g's uoysesiull ¢ [GeZLGZOLO'L
isalaui paniooe se pied unowy| g LL'Z88'EG'98'EL'L SenuUNoss Ul JuaunsaAll uo JsaBill v (¢l B0 0¥ 69’ LY'D
, uopdwexs jo jueib ;. ‘000’ .. ‘ap’ i : ‘000°00'SH'RE"
000 _ jo 000 00°000'00'LF'8E'9 oliqNd U] JUSLLASBALI Lo J58181U] € |00°000°00°GY'88'S
uo siafo|dwa 0} papunyel junowy| °z 22’ 19¥'/6'L6'LEZL siedoidig jo uopnquiuod| 'z 6% /824G LL9E'6
904212 vE'EST Sjjauag souednssy| | |6G'GPR'LOGRLLL £9LE2'62 LZ'2E'1S'L G102-¥0-1L0 Uo Se souejeqg buiuedp| | 86'¥6.'05'SZ'BE LS|
] ] d 'Sy ‘d sy ] sy
‘0
junowy juawiey m N ieak snojaelg junowy jdieoay ‘ON 'S | iJeak snoiaaid

(3uno2sy uonnqiuos)

9102-510¢ ¥VIA FHL 304 LINNODJV LNIWAVC ANV LdIFDIN

9261 ‘FINIHOS FONVHNSNI A3INNIT LISOd3A .SITAOTANT -

68




HIANOISSINWOD aNNd 1N3QIAO¥d TVHLINID

(AoOrd'A)
-IpPS

%391440 SINNODJV 43IHO B HOSIAQY IVIONYNI
( ¥1dNO IHSHYNIIW )

-/PS

[90°829"1.2°26'S0'VT IViOL 70°09¢'0896'S5 b2 [90°849’ 12'26'S0've ELATeNE 70'09€ 08'96'55' L2
000 pZ "ON N0y 000
g6 LY ZZ ON Junoady 00'leL've
ureydeoal PI0| L
50290 7E'C /v Jued sbuiaeg Uo jseidlul| 9 LOBFEEZ'E
76'L61'GL'G8'PR'EZ | 9102-E0-LE U0 SB oUEEE Buisolp| € [|9L'GL20E'80'BE'LE 00'66.28'€2'85"L jJuBLIISeAU| UD paAdal 1SRRIl S 01°95€°48'20°LL°L
12 €69'E ¢ 'ON 1unoddy 0 ¥5219'98'68 SePeweq Buad| ¥  |5¢5¢59806
009267 'L ZZ 'ON 1Unooy OF ZLE'¥6 Ge¥B9Z6 AL} paAlgoa] sabieq uooedsul| € 12015 L1'98
. GrSyUsWIAed 15010 202'56'66'90" siebodwa oWl .7 |zzgpz'Ly'E0'08
S yo| ¢ £5'202'56'€6'90'} Woly perIs0al SEBIEYD SNJEASIUIWPY GvZ' LY'E0
04d3 7 ;
£g°198'18'60'LC U6 aimpuedxa ajeuonodosd % L |ep2iL'sSi8'LL 91'6/2'0€'80'8€'L2 6102-0-10 uo se eouejeg Buuedo I |61L'EBS'69'VOES BL
'd  'sd d 'S d sy _ d 'sd
‘0
junowy juawhed M Jeah snoiaaid junowy ydiaoay -‘ON 'S | JeaA snolnsid
(3unoaoy uojensSIuIWPY)
9102-610Z ¥V3A 3H1 ¥04d INNO2O2V INIWAVd ANV 1d1303d

9261 ‘SN3HOS IONVA

NSNI A3XNIT 11S0d3d .S33A01dIN3

69




Employees’ Provident Fund Organisation

Schedule forming part of the Accounts for the period 2015-16

Schedule 44: Significant Accounting Policies:

1.

Accounting Convention

The financial statements are prepared on accrual basis unless otherwise stated, under
the historical cost convention in accordance with applicable mandatory Accounting
Standards and relevant presentational requirements of Common Format of Accounting
recommended by Government of India.

Inventory Valuation
Allitems in the store, stock and spares are valued at cost.
Investments

3.1 Inthe operational context of the provident fund the decision to investin  equity
and related instrument, while has the objective to maximise the profit on
investment the objective of accounting policy should be to ensure that-

i) The declared rate of interest is smooth over a long period of time despite
making investment in equity and related instrument to t_he extent possible.

ii) The capital invested in equity is protected to the extent possible.

iii) To avoid generation shift in distribution of profit from investment in equity
and related investment as far as possible.

3.2 Inview of above, the following accounting policy for equity & related investments
are proposed as under:

Calculation of Profit/loss:

Valuation of the Asset investment in equity will be as per mark to the market basis
(MTM).

The opening stock of the first year will be nil (zero).

The purchases shall be calculated on the basis of the cost of purchase + brokerage and
other direct cost paid for the purchase.

The closing stock of the investment relating to equity and related instruments will be
valued at market price (mark to market basis).

The closing stock of the previous year shall become the opening stock of the
subsequent year. ‘

The dividend will be considered as receipt on accrual basis. In other words, the
dividends declared by 31* March on any of the equity held as investment shall be
treated as income of the year.
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The profit or loss every year in equity and related investments will be difference of the
closing stock + dividend received + sale price (sale if there is any) as reduced by the
value of opening stock + purchase during the year.

Creation of Equity Income Stabilisation Reserve:

It is expected that over period of next 7-10 years, the compound annual growth rate of
equity will be 12% though this target may be achieved in long term. There may be year
to year volatility in the same.

In order to declare a smooth rate of return, certain portion of profit from the investment in
equity shall be declared as distributable profit for the year under para 60 of EPF
Scheme. Remaining portion of profit shall be transferred in reserve, which may be
called Equity Income stabilisation reserve (EISR).

The profit from investment in equity shall be bench marked to the average G-sec rate.
For calculation of average G-sec rate, average closing price of current series of 10 year
G-sec. for last day of each month of pervious year will be considered. If there are more
than one current series in the previous year, the relevant series will be considered for
the months in which it was current. In month of April every year EPFO will calculate and
make available the working of the average g-sec rate on it's website.

The profit from equity and related investment will be considered for distribution in the
following manner.

Percentage Distributable profit in percentage

(profit on cost of

investment) G

Above average G 200 bp above Average G.Sec. rate A.
sec rate Upto 15%

From 16% to 20% A + 40% of the profit in excess of 15% B
From 21% to 30% B+ 50% of profit in excess of 21% C
Above 30% C+ 60% of profit in excess of 31%

The excess of the profit from the investment in equity and related instrument over and
above distributable profit as calculated in the paragraph 4 above shall be transferred to
ESIR.

The excess of profit from fixed income assets as against the amount of interest payable
to individual beneficiary calculated on the basis of declared rate of interest for that year
shall also be credited to this EISR.

The Equity Income stabilisation reserve will. hold maximum upto 10% of the value of
AUM.

If the interest stabilisation reserve become more than 10% of AUM, there will be no
further credit to this account and any amount which otherwise would have been
creditable to the reserve will be available for distribution of the profit.
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C. Use of Funds in EISR:

r
:
F
' g The EISR can be used for smoothen out the rate of interest declared by EPFO from year
i
{
i

toyear.
Z In case the profit from investment in share and related instrument is between the

“Average G. Sec. Rate” and 200 basis point above average G. Sec. Rate, no drawl from
| interest stabilisation reserve will be made to distribute or declared the interest for the
year.

! 3. If the profit from the share and related instruments for a particular year is below the
average of G. Sec. Rate, the Board may at his discretion decide to draw from the
reserve to declare the rate of interest for the year.

4. If during any year, there is income from equity below the average G. Sec. rate and there
is no balance in EISR, the actual income calculated alone shall be distributed.

| 5. If during any year, there is loss on investment in equity and there is no balance in EISR,
the loss out of investment in equity shall be added to income out of investment in other
asset and the resultantincome shall be distributed as interest for that particular year.

4. Fixed Assets:

4.1 Till2015-16, Land & buildings were shown together, however in new format Land
is separately shown for 2015-16 onward. Land is classified as lease hold land
and free hold land.

4.2  Expenditure on all items which is used for providing services for more than one
year will be considered as Asset and Depreciation on that asset will be treated as
expenditure for the year.

4.3 All assets costing less than Rs. 5,000 are fully provided in the year of
capitalization.

4.4 Fixed_ assets are stated at historical cost.

4.5 All fixed assets except Land, Building acquired before 01.04.2015 (Date of
switching from cash basis to accrual basis of accounting) are valued at nominal
price atRe. 1 peritem.

Explanation:

At present only land, huilding are considered as Fixed Assets but in new system all the items
falling under definition of Fixed Assets are treated as Fixed Asset and depreciation will be
charged accordingly. Prior to 01.04.2015 all the assets purchased and booked as expenditure
in the respective years will be valued at Re. 1 per asset and accounting for as opening assets.
This is done as per guidelines of Indian Government Financial Reporting Standard (IGFRS)
Issued by Government Accounting Standard Advisory Board (GASA B) constituted by C&AG of
India with the support of Government of India which is working on migration to accrual basis
accounting in Union and States.
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Depreciation

5.1 On Fixed Assets Depreciation is provided on Straight Line Method at the rates
Specified on Companies Act, 2013 (as amended)

5.2  Full rate of Depreciation is provided on fixed assets, which have been used for
more than 180 days and at half rate is provide if used upto 180 days during the
Year of capitalization.

5.3  On leasehold buildings such as buildings acquired from government agencies
or lump sum payment for specified number of the year of lease, depreciation is
provided on Straight Line method with reference to lease period.

9.4  Thelump sum lease amount paid on lease hold land is amortised proportionately
every year over the lease period of the holding.

(Ref. Accounting Standard-10)

Explanation: Depreciation Rate chart as per Part “C” of Schedule Il of the
Companies Act, 2013 as Annexed need to be followed for calculating
depreciation.

Bdilding & Construction Fund

6.1  Provisions for building Construction Fund for construction of office building, staff
quarters etc.

6.2 Provision for construction fund needs to be made. Such a decision has been
taken by the Central Board of Trustees, EPF.

6.3  An amount of Rs. 887.25 cores are provided upto year 2015-16, thereafter no
provision was made, the same amount is continuing.

6.4 The expenditure on construction works are being met from the capital budget
provided on year to year basis.

Government Grants/Subsidies

Government Grants/contribution due for the employees' pension scheme is
accounted on accrual basis

Employees Dues:

8.1  The salary paid for the month of March in April shall be treated as expenditure of
April. There will not be any salary payment in March of the financial year. Twelve
months' salary payment will be ensured in each year.

8.2  The provision for interest on advances to employees is accounted on cash basis
after recovery of principal amount to full extent.

Lease
9.1 Leaserentals are expensed with reference to lease terms.

9.2 Rent to hired buildings, payable by the end of the year shall be accounted on
accrual basis and provision to that extent shall be made.
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1.

12.

13.

Interest Income

10.1 -Interestincome on investment pertaining to the year will be treated as income of
thatyear.

10.2  Asactual amountis not received it will be shown proportionately, as receivable in
the account head “Interest accrued but not due”,

10.3 Interest accrued and dué but not received on investments are accounted on
accrual basis from 2015-1 6 onwards.

Retirement Benefits

1.1 EPFO maintains se

parate funds for Pension-cum
EPFO on the accou

-Gratuity. The liabilities of the
nt of such items are accounte

d on actuarial basis at the year

11.2 Leave encashment shall be treated asrevenue ex

penditure of that year.
Revenue Recognition

Addition/deletion of any head

In case any exigency due to policy decision or statutory requirement, if new head of
Account s required to be added/deleted the same shall be done with authorization from
competent authority which shall be FA& CAO, EPFO.

5 3K 3ok ok ok ok ook ok ok ok ok




Schedule 45: Contingent Liabilities and Notes on Accounts:

1

- Contingent Liabilities

)

Tax Deduction at Source (TDS)

[ S.No. | Contingent Liability Current year (Rs.) | Previous year
(Rs.)
1.1 Claims against the entity not
acknowledge as debts.
(a) Service Tax 19,05,67,16,649.00 | 10,78,70,91 ,720.00
[ ( 13,90,15,212.00

0.00

Capital Commitments

Estimated value of contracts remaining to be executed on capital account and not

provided for Rs. 30,751.97 Lakh. Previous Year Rs.

Notes:

Unrealisable category (court Stay,
7A, damages under 14-B & inte

winding up and BIFR cess) amount assessed under
rest assessed under 7Q shall be shown as scheme

wise.
(Rs. In Lakh)
S.No | Name of the scheme Currentyear - Total | Previous year - Total
cumulative amount cumulative amount
assessed under 7A, assessed under 7A,
damages under 14 -B & | damages under 14-B & |
interest assessed interest assessed '
under 7Q under under 7Q under ‘
Unrealisable category | Unrealisable category
(in Rs. in lakh) (in Rs in lakh)
Arrear Penal Arrear | Penal
Damages/ Damages/
Interest Interest l
’ Employees Provident 16824535 | 152543.66 | 139514.37 130647.06 |
1. | Fund ]
: o
2. | EPF Admn. fund 1477424 | 10975.21 | 12104.39 9795.84 |
3. | Employees’ Pension 0302655 | 80654.06 | 79763.70 69873.44
Scheme
4. | Employees Deposit Link 8745.33 6638.06 5421.26 5653.63
Insurance Scheme(EDLI)
5. | EDLI Admn. Fund 384.98 208.05 274.56 188.07
Total 285176.45 | 251019.04 | 237081.28 | 21 6158.0ﬂ
(Source MIS)

Contingent Liabilities and Notes on Accounts continued...

75




Realisable category amount assessed under 7A, damages under 14-B & interest
assessed under 7Q. and recovery through demandfrecovery notice issued to
employers, the revenue is recorded on cash basis. _

Due to uncertainty of recovery and unable to quantify the.exact amount of recovery

before completio

ceedings, the recognition of revenue shouiq be postponed as

n of pro g
Per provisions of Accounting Standard-9 with respect to revenue recognition. Further,
on receipt of actual contributions amount are to be credited in EPF member's account
and noton due basis. _

Employees’ Pension Fund actuarial valuation was last made as at 31.03.2015 and
broad findings reported are as under- : _

iii.

vi.

Vii.

Salary ceiling for the EPS is not raised for quite SOme, the benefit gets eroded due
to the inflation, but considering the effect the increase in the wage ceiling which
can have on the financial health of the scheme, some alternative method to take
may be done after looking at the effect on the fund. In our opinion if enhancement
in the salary ceiling is made then arevision in the scheme will be required so as to
give service credit at different leve| of salary ceiling. &R

There is no protection for in‘ﬂation on the pension in payment the same also needs

be collected.

An endeavor may be made to have statistical cell in the EPFO so as to generate
scheme specific mortality, attrition, ang salary escalation etc.

ongoing one and benefit and contributions are defined, any variation in the
actuarial parameters may be re-adjusted in annual valuations so as to have a
Perspective of the scheme yearon year,
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vii. The surplus of Rs. 5026.86 crore can accommodate a onetime relief of 5% on the
pension in payment, we understand that the subsidy given by the government for
minimum pension of Rs. 1000 shall continue, As the data is as on March 15 and the
relief is going to be prospective, after considering cost of one-time relief there will
still be a surplus of app Rs.100 crore, this surplus, we feel is required as the total
liability of the fund is large.

ix. Anyfuture relief shall be given based on future surplus ifany

x. Valuation Results:

Net Liability bifurcation Amount in crore Rs. |
(a) Present Value of all the benefits 5,25,315.42
(b) Present Value of contribution 2,91,810.45 |
Net Present value of all benefits (C)=(a)(b) 2,33,504.98

| Corpus as on 31-03-2015 (d)
2,38,531.84
Net Liability { (c)-(d )} (-) 5,026.86

In this regard, it is intimated that in the valuation results, actuary has shown the net
result of net liability of Rs. 5,026.86 crore in minus, because itis liability of EPFO, butthe
figureisin “surplus”.

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance (EDLI) Fund actuarial valuation was last made
forthe year/as on 01-09-2014 and broad findings reported are as under

EDL| Scheme with the current benefits has no immediate problem of solvency,
Fundaments of the schemes are strong and it can sustain the benefits over a current
cohort.

« The main reason behind the sustainability of the scheme is the availability of
current corpus Rs.13,711 crores.

N Annual valuation of the scheme is recommended

« ltis also suggested that any alteration in the scheme in future should be done only
after formal valuation.

. Mortality experience of the scheme will be change over a period of time, and it may
be advisable to create an experience mortality table for the scheme.

Inoperative Accounts: Accumulations in respect of any member who has either ceased
to be employed or died, but no application for withdrawal under paragraphs 69 or 70 or
transfer, as the case may be has been preferred within a period of thirty six months from
the date it becomes payable (Provident fund becomes payable after 60 days from the
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date of leaving, if the reason for leaving is resignation. However 60 days waiting period
is not applicable if the employee has resigned to go abroad or in case of female
employee getting married). Provident Fund is payable immediately if the reason for
leaving is retirement, voluntary retirement, termination, permanent disability and death,
or if any amount remitted to a person is received back undelivered, and it is not claimed
again within in a period of thirty six months from the date if becomes payable shall be
transferred to an account called in-operative account Number of inoperative accounts
forthe year2015-16is 9,29,89,648.

kkkdkkhhkhhhhkkhkhhhdhhdhkrk
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Disclosure for the Annual Accounts (Common Format) for the year 2015-16

The disclosure regarding following difference in the position of Assets & liabilities inthe
balance sheetis made:

EPF & EPF admin. Account

EPF Account EPF Admin
Assets (-) 6.91 crore (+) 6.91 crore
Liabilities (+) 6.91 crore (-) 6.91 crore

EDLI & EDLI Admn. Accounts

EDLI Account EDLI Admin. Account
Assets (-) 2.93 crore (+) 2.93 crore
Liabilities (+) 2.93 crore (-) 2.93 crore

The similar difference is observed in previous year balance sheet and the difference
might be continuing since long but as the figures has been bifurcated in common format,
the same has become evident now. The same has been shown as payable and
receivable in respective accounts to adjust the difference.

e e e e e v e e v o e e
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000 2. o 9 o FET IR 9w 0.00
31,39,94,33,142.19 I 28,26,28,09,461.92

Roar af : grg_fegoft : e 3y :

(i) @@l & aFdas YR 9T AR
oy o & |

iy Taoer anf & Ay menrEaT @AY & @[
R AT sarer # A ad A arfde
F9A 0.00 oT& frar arar & | FY 0.00 @
(i) TTPREIT T FHART Gy A
Y 0.00 wr@ F yeraa X fERar I sy Y 0.00 o
(v) FfaRea aRafwr xfad s@r dser
FIY 0.00 &1@ F gerEa 9T AT ar eay FO 0.00 wrE
(v) Ewani & u g 3w
AAAT S Ui

=

&) WAHHIT THIT
T 21,900.23 &6 (@) fAderor goR F 25,749.45 AT
(3T) SRHA o WY A AHAA

go/- ®o/-
( FFremaft I ) ( .. )
e waeeR vd FEg dwiRay Fear Hiasy AR 3ngaa
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HHEAR) Jids

31 94, q?ao;f
(Hart
Rearad w4 e - R
A L) T 33
30,82,66,43,88,832.18 1. wary sifasy A @rdar I 36,02,89,49,34,871.10
3,55,31,39,44,807.18 2. fafSsHa @rar \Y 4,08,65,13,81,748.73
2.68.43,96,578.40 3. Ty 3mfara fAfe @rar % 2,92,06,22,776.30
4. OIS QI :
(&) 31.03.2016 T HEEAl &
@ # SAT i S arelr
28,43,26,37,214.46 SuR VI 97,37,46,04,148.56
(@) a§ ¥ SR wred qUT IR
a¥ weEdl & @ # S f7 e
3,09,26,82,78,566.61 arelr TRy Vi 3,53,97,79,09,030.60
5. e ufasy At @ :
8,85,35,27,535.80 %) Ter Higsy AR @rar Vil 9,58,03,52,720.80
94,44,50,172.52 @) Ter dfesy A sarer wran Vil 1,15,45,06,253.09
22,69,67,74,430.83 6. U HE ITYE W (¥TH) IX 26,74,61,46,604.08
270,07,98,358.13 7. foider & @rew X 2,70,07,98,358.13
1,13,21,208.46 8. wicefa ST 1,30,36,316.46
38,13,57,05,17,704.57 sirs 45,06,01,42,92,827.85
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fAfY s

dd BI Jeold
Y are, 1952)
Row ad =4 R = Ty
wqy L E: ] Ty Ry
1. e @
37,87,29,92,76,240.33 &) HAT Hiasy A @rar XV 44,81,43,79,37,671.00
11,44,90,63,887.17 ) we siesy @A @ar XVI 12,75,25,70,282.52
22,64,40,94,413.57 M) O FE g A XVIi 26,74,15,42,312.02
1,56,36,97,50,648.72 ") v A XVIII 1,84,69,81,41,426.98
2. 9@ vd yaq :
4,48,53,40,582.21 %) 3T aREuieTar 4,50,01,47,757.18
5,63,44,12,615.50 Q) ey &1 15 JaH afr 7,53,56,16,688.53
17,02,59,308.07 3. ol Aeg I AN (FeTH) XIX 15,07,91,879.24
4. Ty IRfla @A®
68,79,04,827.21 (@ ey XXl 68,87,57,635.21
5. e s (aféat & g
2,90,84,035.20 s il 2,99,11,892.20
27,74,14,988.94 6. HARTEY UMY ), 2,6 26,53,88,909.86
48,469.79 7. e 51,369.79
4,24,49,37,885.78 8. &« # ww (ww. . vd AR ¥ @A) X -13,59,03,22,083.94
1,78,84,22,334.27 9. RRwaw XXII 1,85,21,42,664.55

39,86,59,01,34,465.20

47,07,06,26,78,405.14
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FHHE ufd=
31 9, q%gg
(¥
Roa @ FE. &aramd = R
| FRr *x Fr &y
38,13,57,05,17,704.57 Row 756 ¥ S0 74T A3 45,06,01,42,92,827.85
8,87,2541,897.04 9. #Had faAor A XI 8,87,25,41,897.04
10, as TERTE (ATFA,
0.00 qeediaoT wE sferee) At XIl 0.00
1.61,35,24,25,199.64 11. TiEd HOAY Xl 1,89,56,72,84,761.19
18.30371.02 12, W WAT Ao (@) 21,35,805.02
XV 2,60,64,23,114.03

2,79,28,19,292.93 13. fafay ST

39,86,59,01,34,465.20 E1ES

47,07,06,26,78,405.14
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Al |eH
d% &1 Jad 9

fAfa grer, 1952)

Rroar a¥ F.9. yRafeTai 3‘}‘ afr
39,86,59,01,34,465.20 fRod g @ amr @ S 47,07,06,26,78,405.14
39,86,59,01,34,465.20 Gﬂ? 47,07,06,26,78,405.14

o a¥ urg_frogquft © U a¥
() o° ® aeafs R W aRfRa R mr
(i) TREFEH @ &7 feq amrea
AT T _
® 1,39,514.37 91@ (&) Faarly siesT AR e T. 1,68,245.35 om@
(@3N, TAERAF THR v BT S6R 9% :
® 1,40,442.90 Q@ A SHawA ¥ 1,52.543.66 &1

(i) FEd afaw A ' ARy B o B o
Iegd AR # Ry F 9% A {e g W
GECILEf: B-tiio o |

(iv) 8,87,25,41,897.04 ¥4 #I Haw PAwor A & @
31.03.2016 o Hftrargor 1 a1§ fR awur sraw Hr
AT e sETar R o 3w o afAe g
12,03,57,64,445.71 ¥4 §1

» (v) ¥ v waw F Sigwt @ me IREufcaat @

TSR 04 AT 747 § JUT A3 & 3uaef &
AR HfA UT Hae W S Hodew A6 &@dr IR

v
g0 /- 8o /-
( #Hreedt T ) (.. )
faechar geeaR vd Heg Jarfiery Fearg wfasy ARy smgea

106




2014-2015
T ey o w |
g & =1l

35,78,72,06,841.75 1. WUTHA UHI
60,62,13,428.50 2. fAJEOT AR
22,52,90,337.62 3. & dRAET
19,63,43734.41 4. 7 &g &GS

36,81,50,54,342.28 EiC]

1l
ey A 3 =g wEl ¥ urea Wy
1.  FHHI e DoEr TS ELE) F wrEd

0.00 F fav g9 A @ weg Iy
26,91,79,71887 2. =g @Wdl &
26,91,79,718.87 Sirg

e art @ st @ st
26,91,79,718.87 1. &gy Paly Hgeg AT WMo F WA Wi §
000 2 ¥ TEEl H

26,91,79,718.87 11
B
000 1. =g TEl F IJaRa & 15 AR
2. &9 ey & @ IR AT F G F
ITER WAT €2 @ WAl §.4 39aT 395
0.00 IAT FHeROT
0.00 14
26,91,79,718.87 foraa
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2015-2016
Ty Le)

35,02,30,28,788.24
1,07,68,55,844.70
21,81,66,869.15
17,40,561,317.79

36,49,21,03,820.88 |

0.00
35,21,00,000.00

35,21,00,000.00|

35,21,00,000.00
0.00

35,21,00,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,21,00,000.00|




2014-2015
Uy er: g

1]

FHAR sfasy AR dwr

26,76,46,23,95,215.51

6,00,81,01,33,481.55

1,21,13,22,672.96

58,03,73,78,651.00
0.00 6

4,91,23,10,10,254.57

30,82,66,43,88,832.18

e
1.

2/46,76,94,38,31293 3.
48,64,21,09,403.80 4.

0.00 5
35,73,89,53,99,086.75
el
1
2,36,04,88,49,105.33
21,82,66,800.00 2
51,18,78,71,904.00 3
1,45,73,86,43,794.24 4
5

o gore-a7 & angEr oy

ST 3RS (38 TeaeIor Y arowt Ry
aur HaRa sfsfaar anfarer §)
IR ufasfeat & ganr area siemm
(AET FrEe & Rgda)
HeEdl & @ral & SAr Bear mar sarer
He gricaar
IRME W AT 74T &8

SE

e wewat @ a¥ & e s
fraes & w9 & #r 7 serh
weEt #r shaer @ Ot ot Rar mar

aﬁé:a’?mmnﬁﬁﬁmmﬁw

=S @

Q< UICT FATI3HT H argy jalka v
s wfasfaat #r Ry serEh gy

ELELTH.I AT IR (3T )

s
31 AR Y A
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2015-2016
R op)

30,82,66,43,88,832.18

7,00,72,14,47,437.71

1,64,02,22,278.74
2,32,97,46,70,468.25
63,76,43,20,762.63
1,71,08,77,331.00

40,83,47,60,27,110.51

2,36,92,22,54,452.85
16,69,75,111.00

63,22,29,35,560.00
1,11,60,63,49,709.55

67,09,06,15,287.01
1,57,19,62,119.00

4,80,58,10,92,239.41 |

36,02,89,49,34,871.10)




2014-2015

U fop: |
g "5 IV
faftEy wmEr .
2,74,48,54,03,529.94 RO o959 & IJAAR A
E
1,45,73,86,43,794.24 1. ¥ & el afa € = oy
4,20,22,40,47,324.18 164
64,91,01,02,517.00 e : a¥ & gluer 311 &1 a1 oy
3,55,31,39,44,807.18 31 A &) AW
HEqT V
Ty aRfaa @&fer .
2,46,84,12,598.07 o qea-9% & IER oY
N

0.00 1. TrdEar & auer 7 IR
21,59,86,102.33 2. faAw 3rfEE @B @ w =

2,68,43,98,700.40 s
el
2,12200 1 W aRfET A 9@ @ e fr af oy
000 2 ¥ Wed A 7 3ala & 7€ ofr
2,122.00 s
2,68,43,96,578.40 31 A #7 Ay
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2015-2016
O ep=i

3,55,31,39,44,807.18

1,11,60,63,49,709.55

4,66,92,02,94,516.73
58,26,89,12,768.00

4,08,65,13,81,748.73

2,68,43,96,578.40

0.00
23,62,26,898.90

2,92,06,23,477.30

701.00
0.00

701.00

2,92,06,22,776.30




2014-2015

w®qY o

2,79,40,60,43,304.21

2,46,76,94,38,312.93
2,912.00
3,79,75,83,546.82
21,59,86,102.33

0.00
19,03,95,215.67

2,50,97,34,06,089.75

28,43,26,37,214.46

3,03,80,18,38,524.59
0.00
38,58,089.87

0.00
1,175.00

5,46,25,80,777.15
0.00

3,09,26,82,78,566.61

3,37,70,09,15,781.07

FAg=N e v

200C I 1 5

yer

> oaw N

-~

o qod-a9 & IaR Ay

HEAT & WAt & SAr B sgre

DT WIST FAIAN * iy &1 a1 AR 93 31ey
foar I s

fashar3ft & 31er fFar a7 sarsr

@@ F s # 1 gnEsa

&R @ W R 710 sarsr &1 aq@aeT

d% garT ST T HEY 39T et
s

31.03.2016 & 3RreTansit & @ & ST

AT S grer orEr A9

viayfadl & fAder w auer B 7 s
F9d 8% @Il W ST (FeA)
Sud d6 @At | osars (@)

B | grea wfasfadt wose

RUT W {eEd ¥ age ar a=r sars
a¥ & 2R 3D @ g e O s
S anfas AwaE IR 7y e
gfasffaal & d= & g gy & IR

31 AT FY AY
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2015-2016
O op: |

3,37,70,09,15,781.07

2,32,97,46,70,468.25
.0.00

6,90,92,44,998.34
23,62,26,898.90
0.00
20,61,69,267.02

2,40,32,63,11,632.51

97,37,46,04,148.56

3,48,39,38,93,604.51
0.00
20,47,932.45

19,80,435.00
66,885.00

5,67,99,20,173.64
0.00

3,53,97,79,09,030.60

4,51,35,25,13,179.16




2014-2015
FUI 4

FrHe we Vil
. ¥ere sifasy @Afe oar ;
ﬁﬂﬁgﬂ?{-ﬁa}?mﬂwﬁm

8,18,52,53,157.93
;S
260,46,36,056.00 1 3R (SEH YeATeIvr & aradl A &)
74,46,80,067.00 2 HeEdl & Wil 7 AT FRAT AT S
0.00 3 =g wieadr

11,53,45,71,080.93 sE

e
1 af ¥ ol el gewat & sifaw Ruee
& ®Y & 3 o 79 AR
0.00 geedt A Shawr drer difafdal w hFas
38,62,27,717.00 a¥ & eler wewd & Rar arar #or
61,62,10,069.00 4 3=y IEAMNAT (3T &= A HA0)

1,71,74,14,359.00

w N

2,71,98,52,145.00 E

8,81,47,18,935.93 31 A FT AT

. 3= 8 ¥ dahe wore afasy A @rdr

4,26,05,964 .87 1 319, 2015 & AW
61,62,10,069.00|a¥ : &t @ 3Ra A I TR
65,88,16,033.87 e
62.00,07,434.00 WerR : =g & & e A

3,88,08,599.87 31 AR F AW

8,85,35,27,535.80 T (F+)
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2015-2016
T R

8,81,47,18,935.93

2,62,48,71,432.00
79,20,61,485.00
0.00

12,23,16,51,852.93

1,72,34,90,626.00
0.00
36,15,44,303.00
62,39,84,634.00

2,70,90,19,563.00

9,52,26,32,289.93

3,88,08,599.87
62,39,84,634.00

66,27,93,233.87
60,50,72,803.00

5,77,20,430.87

9,58,03,52,720.80 |




2014-2015

30 A o -

77,79,82,216.18

92,10,83,088.86
35,481.00

1,69,91,00,786.04

74,46,80,967.00
99,69,646.52

75,46,50,613.52

94,44,50,172.52

20,84,78,64,971.53

22,735.00

0.00
1,86,25,73,386.75
2,62,75,97,601.39

25,33,80,58,694.67

2,62,75,97,601.39
1,36,86,662.45

2,64,12,84,263.84

22,69,67,74,430.83

g wEamm Vil

TS sy B s dar -

m—a‘%

g

1
2

ﬁt;ﬁgﬂ:r-wa:maw

afcesfert & Ay X age Rear mar s
gud dF W 9 sGreT

e

e & W & s fhar owr sarsr
fashamatt Y 3rer R e sarer
SiE
31 7 & Ay
Jaah FEar 1X

Y TR IUE W -

P-f-*’!‘-":-"%-

el
1
2

Rod qo=-97 & IR A

QT V& 4 9 3ala @r 7€ afr

A9 8% @ W age AT s

7§ & 2R wffemt w ey R s

&l g @ HeAr 2 & oS ufr
g

815t Z@rT 3T A W
a¥ & aRuer faharst & 3T fear T =TS
1 -1
31 AT # 9w

112

2015-2016
O R

94,44,50,172.52

1,01,12,29,891.46
37,948.00

1,95,57,18,012.98

79,20,61,485.00
81,50,274 .89

80,12,11,759.89

1,15,45,06,253.09

22,69,67,74,430.83

2,06,81,40,163.11

0.00
2,01,33,54,918.09
2,93,31,44,411.60

29,71,14,13,923.63

2,93,31,44,411.60
3,21,22,907.95

2,96,52,67,319.55

26,74,61,46,604.08




2014-2015

Eer | e
FHE HEar X
TRy afRR @@
& a¥ 2014-2015 % s 715 wiasfoat w
2,70,07,98,358.13 GIE

000 @ T s wiaefadt ox ey
0.00 71 W TF T =TS

2,70,07,98,358.13 EIE]
0.00 e : a¥ & ek gRenfaa fer

2,70,07,98,358.13 31 A # AW

FTg FE& Xl
$aw faaior @ .

8,87,25,41,897.04 e dofe-9% & g A9
ANE

000 1 @Y & g v v g

000 2 @ & s&r Far = s

8,87,25,41,897.04 31 A &Y AW

&

2015-2016
T fopa

2,70,07,98,358.13
0.00
0.00

2,70,07,98,358.13
0.00

2,70,07,98,358.13

8,87,25,41,897.04

0.00
0.00

8,87,25,41,897.04

31.03.2016 a& #fA 3R waw FWargor ¥q 3\ @fed o= fSar a1 AP ¥ 12,03,57,64,445.71

w&ar Xl
Hae &1 WIWE (AEAT, AT,
wiaeuaa) 3o
0.00 Ao goa-99 & HqaR Y
S
000 1 o ¥y & RPN o
0.00 2 @ & Far &g = =g

0.00 31 AT &Y oW
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0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
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2014-2015
A e
g wEan Xl
TorEg iUy
1,29,95,01,46,126.32 oo qoa-I% & IJFaER A9
e

89,83798.44 1 &Yf FrEieEl ggRT FRERE 7§ TR
2 a¥ & e 3w W ey f HORd &
FroT 317 3R ==y Rdes '@ &
0.00 FaRa & a1 i
89,83,798.44 14
e
1182972057 1 & SEiedl gaRT GRS 1 9 AR
2 g% & g oag W I3 A HiAEAT &
FROT 31T 3N oy RRgE wa @

31,39,94,33,142.19 FaRa Fr a8 ufdy
31,41,12,62,871.76 IES
1,61,35,24,25,199.64 31 A/ H AW
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2015-2016
O op:

1,61,35,24,25,199.64

5,73,82,196.00

0.00

5,73,82,196.00

94,32,295.63

28,26,28,09,461.92

28,27,22,41,757.55

1,89,56,72,84,761.19




2014-2015

My W

71,60,71,085.30
49,03,23,096.45
0.00
5,93,74,974.22
4,23,49,598.49
0.00

0.00
3,13,08,123.50

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

12,13,13,339.00
1,298,90,64,761.09
3,21,84,534.88
8,29,780.00

0.00

2,79,28,19,292.93

HAHA HEA> XIV
i s
COM i
F (i) 39d @ (3faefiRd) (F8.50)

g 4wy g

(i) 3ga @@ (9rad )
aryget st

FieafAa werf@ar

HiOw erafaar

v (@) g

w9 & @ & 7 af
7S YA AT

T FH

w oo 3§ 4

9o g o

w9 FEy g & 3w Fa A ag gy
e v Py @ A& 30F sar & g o
Jore g 3uge @dy @ & 30w S & 13
fer

@rar {EAT 1 q @Wiar @%ar 57 wed iy

IS4 a1at gary st =ar /0

@ H.1 F FA F T W

@ §.5% A &7 J8 sre 7 i

@rar @ 5#F 30w s f 8 ARy

@ ®. 8 7 wftw s & o ufr

@rer §.9 7 3w s fir g afr

3RrEFaar Al 6 SR A o s s
g
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2015-2016
T or= 1

58,02,65,204.03
58,93,43,134.24
0.00
5,97,82,5673.22
5,18,58,289.17
0.00

0.00
2,62,16,607.50

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

12,13,13,339.00
1,14,45,90,7563.99
3,22,23,432.88
8,29,780.00

0.00

2,60,64,23,114.03




2014-2015
U Y

32,19,85,47,41,396.74

7,08,92,24,07,703.00
0.00

HE&AT XV
FAOR! sfasr AN @3 @mEr -

39,28,77,71,49,099.74

0.00
1,63,78,77,77,074.03

1,63,78,77,77,074.03

37,64,98,93,72,025.71

21,09,85,81,541.66

1,21,13,22,672.96
0.00

22,30,99,04,214.62
0.00
0.00

22,30,99,04,214.62

37,87,29,92,76,240.33

10,29,13,561,091.75

F. T W H @ wfmfeat (s e
fﬂaa?qaawﬂn{qwuh
F

Ww#ﬁﬁarﬂnﬁr@(mqm)

1

2 3§ & ke wiasfoar @lest o gam amy
Sz

Here

1 9§ & ke wfasrfaar aue o g8 aify

2 a¥ & R e o wionfaat & we
1S

31 AT # AW (F)

@. e garr saRa & af sfanfar
e qoa-93 & 3ER Oy (@ Ha 759

1. 91 wfasfaar (wea 7e)
2. ¥y gHEST

1

s
Wer 1. WA @ argw o afasfaa
2. =g {ATGSTT
31 7 & AW (@)
S () + (@)

HauE "@EET XV

mnﬁwﬁﬁrmvﬁwm

me%wm

1,48,77,83,395.42 ¥ ; %ﬁwm#ﬁmrﬁnéuﬁt{mm

11,77,91,34,487.17

<-4
33,00,70,600.00 €IV : aé*a‘fmrsaéméuﬁwﬁa‘iwm

11,44,90,63,887.17

31w @ o
A FEar Xvil

2015-2016
w0 o

37,64,98,93,72,025.71

8,80,55,45,74,805.42
0.00

46,45,54,39,46,831.13

0.00
1,88,05,61,35,653.49

1,88,05,61,35,653.49

44,57,48,78,11,177.64

22,30,99,04,214.62

1,64,02,22,278.74
0.00

23 95,01,26,493.36
0.00
0.00

23,95,01,26,493.36

44,81,43,79,37,671.00

11,44,90,63,887.17
1,98,33,62,888.26

13,43,24,26,775.43
67,98,56,492.91

12,75,25,70,282.52

ﬂwmwmﬁ!ﬁ"ﬁw_gmr(m}:

20,81,79,00,629.27 o qoe-ar & HAER A
2,22,37,03,584.30 S WWﬁﬁ—c‘mrﬁnénﬁ‘rmw)

23,04,16,04,213.57
39,75,09,800.00 &eTT : ¥ F Rt @ré a1 uﬁrai%zﬁ H Hed

22,64,40,94,413.57 31 AT # Oy
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22,64,40,94,413.57
5,07,81,69,783.45

27,72,22,64,197.02
98,07,21,885.00

26,74,15,42,312.02




2014-2015
FOI Lops |

1,27,70,19,24,023.17

g d@Em Xvill

werrE f@Afr &1 @dw @

Rod qoa-u3 & a9

28,66,78,26,625.55 A3 : e i

1,56,36,97,50,648.72 g
0.00 TG : ¥ & ER gEs S HiasfA
1,56,36,97,50,648.72 31 AT B AV
FeTgdl qEAT XIX
31-03-2016 & a@el A AAA (FEH) :
2,49,25,209.50 & dige T
5516031826 @  HE&EA fasTor HaA
276,003.10 o Gar AifAA
528475 ® 0 Fusr A
2306875330 3 cAER AAA
12,78434.00 ¥ WEHTaE AI9El HEH
1,01,74,057.3¢ & dad [EfF Hdl AT Acdl
121675 & @ HAA
28476500 § T HEFHI Hew R A
4497263385 U FI AAA
000 T IS A wEoe el et
111263222 o faf@y E AR EID
17,02,59,308.07 e
T FEAT XX
3iaes & g of¥r
518,03,11128 & &.afA.Wr qEar 4
213343,37841 @ &HafA[w FE&r 5
12268,499.25 I Fw HMA oar 9.8
000 © U We3Ug odl §E&dr 9
000 & FEUEE qWr AU
000 ¥ @wuRAFIY @A
000 © % 8@ Ady e
000 o Yo §eg3veH R fAder ardr

27,74,14,988.94

Eid
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2015-2016
Fepf ers)

1,56,36,97,50,648.72
28,32,83,90,778.26

1,84,69,81,41,426.98
0.00

1,84,69,81,41,426.98

2,07,10,213.34
3,90,49,687.59
91,503.10
39,034.75
2,52,70,735.30
17,60,046.00
2,17,56,443.34
1,216.75
16,54,864.00
3,62,54,323.85
0.00
42,03,811.22

15,07,91,879.24

5,18,03,114.18
20,06,61,170.43
1,29,24,625.25
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

26,53,88,909.86




2014-2015
FTqY o0

-6,87,28,05,588.45
1,56,42,08,382.36
34,04,68,699.93
-48,60,75,913.72
33,23,161.00

1.00
4,13,01,350.93
98,61,767.62
25,33,00,558.37

e

FAFEr HEAT XX

31-03.2016 F wz TE AW

-5,14,64,17,580.96

80,98,88,066.96
3,86,14,717.47
5,29,76,910.75

90,14,79,695.18

-4,24,49,37,885.78

—

W4 o gw gy Yy

ECRE N

R BT &%

F.o.aEr 4.1

FuRA o €2

Faf@AoE 9 4

FafAdE #@.5

Fa@AIE €.8

Fa Ao 4.9

HEGTT

A

F.97.17, ey afOsor
A (F)

sha Red &% ¢

F.91.17. Faer @rar

s #1.5. Fa a@ar

Yo ¥g:3ued  Adwr @rEr
aE (@)

S (#) + (&)
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2015-2016
Eep} o=

-9,97,19,24,319.62
-18,82,69,892.77
-18,91,80,650.96

-3,66,52,32,333.42

59,60,267.29
6,150.77
-3,17,87,254.44
-29,15,593.00
31,73,34,187.37

-13,72,60,09,438.78

12,82,82,901.66
25,09,417.40
48,95,035.78

13,56,87,354.84

-13,59,03,22,083.94




2014-2015
Eepf ops

HEar XXl
ARy a9
: %, 39 W (HaefiFd) :
86,30,92,577.41 (i) 39 @A (3raEfiRd) (w4
18,59,03,427.54 (if) 39 @rar (W fAf)
5,03,74,074.22 . wfaafad i
4,23,49,598.49 . yftw rgrfial
o, WIar Wear 5.8 v 9 # awel & Ay iy w oy
& @A geur 1 & wen @edr 5 7 ahy wey
40,80,96,451.70 g s Rard 78 safta vfr 3k fea:
6,01,52,001.55 W e wEa 5§ ¥ 4% g@awr yAREa wwy & 7% AW
T T F 5 A A g g @ wAA
S A g% R v fael:
g @ar 688 udar §2# vd RAdAd: &
2,04,38,794.97 m aar it s g sfaRa TR AR

1,78,339.00 3 BT W8 el & W A A Ty
000 ¥ mlﬁ.gﬁm?ﬁ@mﬁ#rméuﬁ

14,88,36,169.39

1,78,84,22,334.27 iz

HEAT XX

Ay aRfia A (@aas)
6851 ,45,596.21 Ao god-9% F ITIR Y
27.60.536.00 ¥ a&#ﬂmmﬁan‘éuﬁ
68,79,06,132.21 s
1.305.00 TeTd  fratFarst & wea Ry
~ 68,79,04,827.21 31 A & AN
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2015-2016
R e ee:

97,37,81,960.09
24,11,32,494.56
5,97,82,673.22
5,18,58,289.17

40,80,96,451.70
6,01,47,137.85

3,67,26,624.29

2,04,38,794.97

1,78,339.00
0.00

1,85,21,42,664.55

68,79,04,827.21
8,88,847.00

68,87,93,674.21
36,038.00

~ 68,87,57,635.21




S Ser dror, 1995 &
9SSR IErrh aw
<1 g?'l:l |




_ FHARI 4IH
ad 2015-2016 &1 UIfed 3R
(3rere™™

®.
Roar av 5

wifSeat

qfer

A -r:

20,83,72,05,57,596.23 1.
2,19,51,70,26,881.26 2.

0.00

22,99,80,00,000.00

01-04-2015 &1 3nfg AN
(i) Tererar &1 3RmErE
(il) THR T 32U 2015-2016

(iii) T 2014-2015* TF THR &
ST T qHEAT

Eap) 3.
23,91,77,43,31,756.78
2,90,26,87,51,118.48
0.00

32,80,20,00,000.00

: 3. W% o H T
£ 64,19,58,00,000.00 WSS 72,66,86,00,000.00
27.86,11020° 4. 9d dF WA W S 28,83,199.73
126,77,43,90,023.43 5. wiasfeal 9 wed sAS 1,46,35,68,39,242.50
212,13,29,505.58 6. Ra® JHERIT 2,22,82,99,923.22

7. ¥ wifcaa

85,24,40,220.40 (F) & 3ferg or & 10 77,51,49,382.79
0.00 (@) FET RIS o qEqT 11 0.00
25,20,18,23,30,337.10 14 29,36,87,68,54,623.50

*03.08.2015F 1000.00 F =geierd et Fr afagfdd & A s Ta QIR FAer o e
250,00,00,000.00 & & TR 3&A WA &
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ERAT o
o)
Roer af KAL) ufRr
HEEAAT B3 dlel HeEa/ans] Sreaahaiai 1 37T Y TRl af -
() TR ¥ s i ser AR
0.00 Ry | 0.00
53,75,29,99,206.68 (@) TeTeXoT /AT fgfea ams 52,80,49,06,855.73
13,12,51,060.00 (1) SfasT AT oSy 1,63,70,362.00
72,12,53,79,177.07 (&) Fere 82,63,03,76,053.74
e faaror 8q FHRS F T
49,06,56,702.53 # 3rer T a1 uRr 62,09,48,238.25
e A s sy F wy
0.00 37eT @ S Tfy 0.00
4. BT VAW W R 3aRa &
0.00 sfcsifet & afer 0.00
sfasferat fr @l w sufiia s
1,67,43,37,868.07 F T F a7 v R Ry 3,33,88,45,057.65
Ho g Em :

4,46,81,936.11
18,86,92,629.86
23,91,77,43,31,756.78

*

() &g e @ g 10
(@) HET IS AET HE&AT 11
31-03-2016 I 37: Y

3,15,58,140.40
18,91,48,035.19
27,97,24,47,01,880.54

25,20,18,23,30,337.10 ElES 29,36,87,68,54,623.50
®o/- go/-
( Fraedt I ) (.. s
facchar wemeR vd s ey Fearg sifasa AR srgea
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HHAR! U¥H
a¥ 2015-2016 & Wi 3R
(uemEH
oo af TT:‘ wifeaar ufRr
T ¥ Y a3,
1. waEfas @ F v WeR A
a§ 2015-2016 & faT g
0.00 TRy 0.00
2. wwAE g ¥, 1T
[ 0.00 A ¥ grcg ufdr 0.00
!
| 3. HHAAY KA e oar @
0.00 gred ﬂﬁT. Sy 3R o 1w 0.00
b
0.00 4 0.00
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qreT1-1995

SN
o)
Rroar ot z sreratrat afr
T &y g iy, b | e
1. Ao sufesy A e oW |
@d $r g uf¥r F gearg 01.04.2015
0.00 P I FTs IR AW ARY 0.00
2. WITHET oaq
(i) o=y
0.00 (=) A= 0.00
0.00 (@) ¥ 3R AT " 0.00
0.00 (37) AT Heal 0.00
0.00 (%) Terel 39T (¥E19) 0.00
0.00 (3) =% wf., @EY Tgag A @t 0.00
0.00 () 3T THR 0.00
0.00 (B) 3eqarT 0.00
() FrATET Hae
0.00 HUFAC U4 {ERWEE YHR 0.00
0.00 g 0.00 0.00
(i) Gafre =
0.00 AT & (FETET HEd SeAR) 0.00
0.00 iz 0.00
go/- go/-
( et IaT) (. sir)
e TeedR Ua HTY AWTASRT hegrg sfasy A 3mg9
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HHAR U
31 A1 2016
Roer af 31 A : : s
e wraw. TV agane i X2 LUl
1. FHTH e AR
23,01,77,43,31,756.78 FHereT ordr 27.97,24,47,01,880.54
o FETl e AT gurHd o
FH A vuET o ¥ =9
0.00 & TS T : 0.00
000 3. oy 3R @rer 0.00
93,65,65,749.53 4. Ta@w FAT | 95,51,59,001.70

23,92,71,08,97,506.31 ) 27,98,19,98,60,882.24
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AST1-1995
d% &1 Joid 93

o av 31 A : ; s
S i #.9. TR et il
T . bo-p -r: 1
1. Fagdr e A 3ieEeT
foaer ale @l # AT
8,00,38,99,20,241.86 o g Ui 1 9,03,36,05,20,241.86
15,96,94,30,04,649.47 2. wfasfadt # @3 Il 19,00,25,35,11,466.56
3. FEd Y3 A weres oEr
0.00 (%) g THR & THA $ 71 arelr ARy 0.00
0.00 (@) Y A @ agel Ay AN 0.00
-6,41,52,68,187.58 4. U&= ¢TI AV 3H2ASTH oI@m v -7,16,00,05,207.33
21,52,59,146.68 5. 3fAdgs UMD 21,52,00,427.68
1,57,79,81,655.88 6. TRfay a& V 1,53,06,33,953.47
23,92,71,08,97,506.31 = 27,98,19,98,60,882.24
Roer af qrg_Roguft CIGECL
1. 31.03.2016 d% Fe red AR IJge e
: YT & A3t & 99 e Fi
79,763.70 A& &Y ECap) 93,026.55 ¥I@ F9A
2. 31.03.2016 d% TWHR &
3,228.93 M@ &I 99 3RASTT & ST : 4,651.93 a1@ FII
s 3. 31.03.2016 T Yo A & ey
0.00 9T® &9 weaAE FrRTg gErEr 0.00 9@ &9
4. 31-03-2016 d% FHUNRT YT AT IHUSTH
69,873.44 WTE T R AMRTIF FqHaTalr  80,654.06 @ &9
5. URAMYS & TR F9Td Hed I JeliH
# wfaerfar & Wdwr & gy /= €
6. arEdfa® HUR 9T o@ & AR
frar T B |
g0 /- go /-
( #eredt agaT ) 5 (&, s)
e woredR v 7T AwitEy e sy At smgera
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2014-2015
Eep s

e wE |

oAl -
32,04,35,070.69 1. oar @ 10
61.61,30,678.84 2. @ g 1
000 3. ®HIA Sraer @ & IfEE S

93,65,65,749.53 31 ATY & AW :
. |l
aE A T g ufd :
7.13,19,61,20,241.86 Row gom-a ¥ HFER AV
e

0.00 (i)aﬁaﬁa@ﬁamﬁrrénﬁ“r
22,99,80,00,000.00 (ii) 2014-15 T TIHR ¥ HAT &I FHAT
0.00 (i) TR & AT D 3tee 2015-16
64.19,58,00,00000  (¥) A od 9 S
8,00,38,99,20,241.86 31 AR # AV :
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2015-2016
W

33,90,28,322.86
61,61,30,678.84
0.00

95,51,59,001.70

8,00,38,99,20,241 .86

0.00
30,30,20,00,000.00
0.00

72.66,86,00,000.00
9,03,36,05,20,241 .86 |




2014-2015
E e S v

13,73,08,38,81,679.53

3,03,60,13,88,301.97
0.00

3,03,60,13,88,301.97

0.00
79,74,22,65,332.03

79,74,22,65,332.03

15,96,94,30,04,649.47

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,96,94,30,04,649.47

i s i
PIGEIGR U RCE LR
%, Sefugd B0 # @i wd wisior (S 7o) |

oo Joe-03 & FFaR gHrT

AT :
1. F0Fa & @ HERd IR (awerd 7w
2 Eﬂﬁﬂéwﬁfﬂﬁﬁm?m

uerd
1. wfenft & R W af
2: a&asmwﬁwéwﬁ@m
31311?5‘*\‘@"!(3;}:

w. el g safta afesifet -

fﬁmmw%mw
(W’?\W)
S
1. wred wiasfaar (Fed 7e4)
2. 3 AR
s
el
vt & ailfta & o gfaefaar
(Fa HeA)
31 #T # AW (@) :
S (F+7)
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2015-2016
Eer e

15,96,94,30,04,649.47

4,28,30,56,76,757.53
0.00

4,28,30,56,76,757.53

0.00
1,24,99,51,69,940.44

1,24,99,51,69,940.44

19,00,25,35,11,466.56

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,00,25,35,11,466.56 |




| 2014-2015 2015-2016
&t _
' Igeh wEwm IV
-2,16,53,78,619.36 1. % m;m 10 -2,57,07,62,100.58
-4.4564,67,178.19 2. o/@r @&AT 11 -4,66,82,03,000.79
20,65,77,609.97 3. #r¥ed HeS F urg Ferar ARy 7,89,59,894.04
-6,41,52,68,187.58 31 AT ) AV : -7,16,00,05,207.33 |
g Few v
ARy &t :
1,24,43,08,063.42 1. @ &&4T 10 1,19,65,96,392.01
6,95,34,895.98 2. @ dEAT 11 6,95,28,578.98
3. &y sratel gy @rEr e 10
# 11 aur 38% fReaa: 3iawor & gearg
20,17,63,057.60 s gy _ 20,17,63,057.60
4, marmﬁiruaénézﬁqi?;mm
6,23,75,638.88 10 # aur Raaa: F77 7 w0 7 TR 6,27,45,924.88
1,57,79,81,655.88 _ 31 AT # AV ; 1,53,06,33,953.47
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e — e e =e—mamaeees e —r—— e

g A8y Jgag d91 Jior, 1976
® U 3iR IERAN od

den gord 9




FHar Rdg ggag S
a9 2015-2016 &1 U 3R

(3re1E™=
Raer a¥ #.9. wifcaar afr
Ly L) I L
1,37,39,25,50,794.98| 1. 01-04-2015 &r 31T AW 1,57,32,27,29,237.63
9,36,11,57,287.49| 2. (i) fAdiaransit & e 12,31,91,97,467.22
0.00 (i) YRR T A 0.00
0.00 (iif) FLHR & HASTT T FhET 0.00
5,88,45,00,000.00 3. o o@r & @3er o =u4rH 6,38,47,00,000.00
6,41,69,40,409.14| 4. wfysfaEl & My W s 7,71,20,21,342.57
1,01,02,512.85| 5. wud d% @aEl W @S 1,72,886.70
13,83,05,966.56| 6. eNMREdH FhAR 14,04,76,069.60
7. 3= 9fcad ;
1,35,54,905.00 ogr gEdr 21 1,94,96,985.70
0.00 o@r §&4r 25 0.00
1,59,21,71,11,876.02 15 1,83,89,87,93,989.42

131




et o
o)
Roer af #.9. erafargr TfRr
L py Hr T Lr:)
1,77,85,01,84559 1. &#AT =y 2,53,34,27,270.76
2. BT YEH e W Aeransit @y
0.00 aiga & 7 afdr 0.00
- 3. viafadt fr @l w T = &
10,17,00,096.57 ¥ A 3eT $r 715 IRy 16,94,96,192.45
4. I e -
1,41,72,532.13 A@T &I 21 29,87,822.14
8,164.10 o EAT 25 8,193.91
1.57,32,27,29,237.63 5. 31-03-2016 # 377 I 1,81,19,28,74,510.16

1,59,21,71,11,876.02

1,83,89,87,93,989.42




HHat F&du deag 9

ad 2015-2016 1 Ui

(gemad

Roar af

#.9. gifeaar

afr

LaE] L)
19,53,04,69,593.19

30,03,41,245.22

86,47,570.27

90,86,525.25

0.00

1,71,07,87,356.10

1-04-2015 &1 I AN

a¥ & ke et & wcd
TATTHIT THR

greg fAdeor vER

s s{eharit

2014-2015 ¥ for @RS wRIET
$r o F FT F EER F I
ufer

&) werEd oW # fAew woured
TSt

Oy -1
21,38,08,30,275.16

1,06,93,95,202.53

1,77,92,684.85

85,86,612.54

0.00

1,58,23,82,799.00

3,23,349.01 @) g9d dF T W sGH 2,34,062.05
0.00 M) FRH 9 =S 0.00
I greadn
24,721.00 oET §EAr 22 41.93
0.00 W HEAT 24 0.00
21,55,96,80,360.04 <14 24,05,92,21,678.06

»
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T

F.9. KA AT ITIE | afer
R D) Lo T )
1. WA sereh 0
Rs. P. (a) J=¥a =u¥ : Y Lo
8,27,52,526.26 1. 3949 8,71,78,056.31
1,92,58,163.16 2. ¥cd vd AT 1,99,20,462.40
19,76,559.94 3. BT Hedl TF Jaehrer anr g 16,02,230.28
2,65,41,389.91 4. 9215/ 3YST (FST%) 2,96,27,721.33
0.00 5 % Hiasy A Aad ey 2,06,81,401.63
19,029.42 6. 3 WHR (HTadr vd 21,408.86
HeATaAT)
4,40,09,298.44 7. 3AEA 4,76,22,122,92
5,62,769.17 8. FATT =T 3Ty A FFHA 55,694.72
Ud {ERAET
14,82,829.61 g 15,13,189.79
17,66,02,565.91 20,82,22,288.24 20,82,22,288.24
(b) gHIT =T :
FATC HaeT [ TI6 FAEIT A1
21,53,206.57 $r AT 7,02,961.00
2. ¥ eI :
94,312.40 AQT FEIT 22 1,14,926.00
0.00 oar TEar 24 3,693.21
21,38,08,30,275.16 3. 31-03-2016 & 3T A 23,85,01,77,809.61

21,55,96,80,360.04

24,05,92,21,678.06




HHar R weag

i 31 ql'r:f, 2016
31 " &) Ao . : AW
ielpidlinad o g T o
Yy L1 R L)
1. AT A8 ggeg @&
1,57,32,27,29,237.63 R aar 1,81,19,28,74,510.16
2. FAOr A8 geag ST
21,38,08,30,275.16 Y wrgs Jw@r 23.85,01,77,809.61
19,78,21,947.49 3. ffaw a0 I 19,77,70,108.04
e 2,05,24,08,22,427.81

1,78,90,13,81,460.28
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91 AS=1-1976
dd D1 g 9

NAd F Red Pt I ar
a¥ Fr Ay i . .
1. oy Qwr
a) THORl 89 wgeg o
@A omar
81,99,73,09,875.47 (i) wicrsgferaf & fvaer It ~99,65,08,70,653.10
75,11,39,14,794.14 (i) s or@r & [Qer n 81,49,86,14,794.14
b) AR e wEeEg dn
g A omar
21,42,70,38,309.19 (i) wrafe sar & @awr o v .23,75,15,71,108.19
-6,77,55,772.48 (i) 8. wEa o@ ¥ 23 vy v 7,54,18,978.28
17,09,26,569.70 2. s AW VI 95,70,689.36
11,61,26,724.87 3. AERY Y il "~ 11,34,60,824.18
14,38,20,959.39 4. fafay a Vil 14,13,15,380.56
1,78,90,13,81,460.28 s ; 2,05,24,08,22,427.81
Reer at - O Requft SERE are_af
. 1. 31.032016 % et g &
¥. 5421.26 91@ FAdd wEem ¥. 8,745.33 @
2. 31.03.2016 : Pt Ty 3 F A EA
¥, 274.56 o wrrafed IR dur Admer aHR +. 38498 @
; ¢ 3. 31.03.2016 # F. A I, .
¥. 5,841.70-o1& SRITHA YT FR0T YW R 2T iR g ¥. 6,846.11 er@
4, Reius & g sfasfadt & WA ® awe Jea F '
IR R g9 #H g fial &
5. adias HUR W @ & FARFRS
forar I &
go/- v Rof-
( Fereft apaT ) (&, )
e gaweR vd JET ST Fenra wfasy fAf srgea
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e T oy

2014-2015
Eer S e
I | | e |
Afay s
3,57,06,833.63 1. s‘ﬂar e 21 7 HeE ST
066,58,32221 2. T Hear 25§ wfRE S
13,44,061.55 3. RS o F afw A
1,36,37,909.02 4. A@r gEar 22 A 0w FA
504,74,821.08 5. @ EEAT 24 H S SA
000 6 wfa@. ﬁﬁré@ﬁaﬁmm
19,78,21,947.49 31 AT & Y
agd @Ea
&. m_l_ll' ¥ @Aa
67,76,40,88,502.88 Roa qoedd & ITAR AV
e
17,47,16,35,372.59 > w9 @ PRl I (@ Jqed)
85,23,57,23,875.47 e
3.23,84,14,000.00 a§ ¥ eRie ges a1 fasfa
81,99,73,09,875.47 , : AY
. & gra 3aid '
0.00 oo aeedd & 3ER 9
(F1Pha #H)
S _
000 1. .vca wasfadr (EFd JqeH)
000 2. 3T ARG
0.00 <1 1
e :
0.00 AT ®r arfw & T wfasfaar
(FHd 7eA)
0.00 O ey

3 A A AW (F+T)

81,99,73,09,875.47

1l
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19,66,42,50,953.09 Nod qoa97 & 3aR Oy 21,42,70,38,309.19
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5,20,00,000.00 1. &Y & kT oA A TS TRy 74,21,50,000.00
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14,38,20,959.39
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1,53,83,956.58 2. oX@ TEAT 25
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29,89,57,632.87 5 ~ HIFEA H UMW
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vil.  €qO1 fAafrg ufdr it awgelt:

w029 o 3N afeer # § v PR TRt & g9y 7 T f
Al 7w IR W W W e & PR e ¥ saRE g & o

HRATS P A drferer F g2 AT
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forar amr §
6.| TauaAeT AMT Tod (1996 F | 185.83 tgrAdl A A e &,
far. e & R agel daR W
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TATLT WISy TP Gre
31-03-2016 7% ¥ gifa goer wr
i =9
ERCR T AN emr ag
.91, ST (- aeet § any
|qEE % gfhy & 1 3,602,755,919,659.11 3,082,664,388,832.18
a=EqT ¥ FeeT 2 408,651,381,748.73 355,313,944,807.18
s o arfeR
oy s e 3 2,920,622,776.30 2,684,396,578.40
ST WTAT- %.9. 0. SaT oy 4 209,426,287,218.58 337,700,915,781.07
e arfea<aT wmar 2,700,798,358.13 2,700,798,358.13
FAWTT 2AATT TF STAETT 5 357,439,682,024.45 9,597,055,260.27
(99 ST - .97, e Aty 4,583,894,691,785.30 3,790,661,499,617.23
FHATT T JIT, 1995
%437, s 6 2,894,642,301,542.46 2,391,774,331,756.78
TAHTT AT UA JTAHTH
Ry Frez 7 8,194,124,103.07 7,558,411,547,08
37 S1E - N Ay 2,902,836,425,645.53 2,399,332,743,303.86
%.[.9.4Y. svrar 8 183,822,247,814.35 157,322,729,237.63
TIHH AT OF NTA6TT |
fafdw wfee 9 272,136,928.70 307,984,296.78
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T O s
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ety oy
W forertor (e 12 8,872,541,807.04 8,872,541,807.04
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AAATT F4ATE O YTAETT 15 1,245,096,766.52 636,982,445.87
39 18- 5.9, 19, TeaT 238,015,049,762.64 |  203,356,701,661.70 ]
%574, waram A ) 16 . 23,848,515,191.52 21,380,830,275.16
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IT SNE - .17, WOTET [y 23,911,791,366,12 21,513,922,711.50
T SAE 7,932,752,342,702.64 6,572,495,580,848.70
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F. 9.1, S AW - e 18 4,481,437,937,671.00 3,787,299,276,240.33
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__2,676,462,395,215.51

700,721,447,437.71

600,810,133,481.55

uﬁm’tﬁ:a@mﬂm&hmmwmm,)
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2.
3
4
5
HETT
1

232,974,670,468.25 246,769,438,312.93
SPSRAE -. 1, 1
¥ & ERI TSR W & SR 0.00 0.00
i = 63,764,320,762.64 48,642,109,403.80
SiE i 4,081,765,049,779.52|  3,573,895,399,086.75
w“” ST ATl et Sffear feerer ok 2k 3 g Py o 236,922,254,452.85|  236,048,849,105.33|
2, m;ﬁgmﬁmmm 166,975,111.00 218,266,800.00
3. [|wewt ERTA STAT a1 127 SeaIe oo 63,222,935,560.00 51,187,871,904.00
4. |38 F 2R mioma @i @ o 111,606,349,709.55 145,738,643,794.24
5. |wiasfeat £ Rify s Ui e Wi wagenait F aiteg aEtE 67,090,615,287.01 58,037,378,651.00|
I 7 479,009,130,120.41 491,231,010,254.57
.- 31 A1 F Ay 3,602,755,919,659.11|  3,082,664,388,832.18|
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2 |HeTdl $ rd A ST <dre _ : 0.00 0.00
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1 |a® mﬁmm _0.00 0.00
2 |Fver R wewat w ad & et o arar b tGIGS 58,268,912,768.00 64,910,102,517.00
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31 A 3 9y 408,651,381,748.73 355,313,944,807.18
AT & IR W 2,684,396,578.40 | 2,468,412,598.07
e
12 0.00 0.00
2 236,226,898.90 215,986,102.33
2,920,623,477.30| . 2,684,398,700.40
701.00 2,122.00
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1 |Peres 24 g1 Ruer W Sl 139,015,212.00 -
2 e :
31, e
T |5aa T i) (E..0e) 580,265,204.03 716,071,085.30
W |Heaed aeae 59,782,573.22 59,374,974.22
T |3k HaTarE 51,858,289.17 42,349,598.49
d. hewrd :
AT FEar 1 3 S aRy (35,5, 3T wr-ar) ulg e
T i 5.3 w9 A€ T (@05 sivrera wrar-Fenrd) 121,313,339.00 121,313,339.00
e et 5 7 AR St (w.51.F. 3R FE-FEAE) 1,144,590,753.99 1,299,064,761.09
T [T, oA & e S 0.00 0.00
3 [Qwsapd oy
W ToE 4 (TaT
WA T 1 (40,151, HRET WII-E1H14) 9,971,924,319.62 6,872,805,588.45
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4 a3 0.00 0.00
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i e 341,705,700,000.00 0.00
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ST o AT, 1995
%
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A : ;:'ﬁ' siraren oy i a4 syt v & 502,867,060,785.68|  308,053,74,160.55
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Foroikici fud
1. @ 55 10 (3.9.51. HYe We-4141d) 339,028,322.86 320,435,070.69
2. lmaraear 11 (@041, se W) 616,130,678.84 616,130,678.84
T3, | @A, TN W & Sl e STl 0.00 0.00
i
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T AT 10 (5.0.31. HETE Sial-4a) 2,570,762,100.58 2.165,378,619.36
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5. |34 0.00 0.00
8,104,124,103.07 7.558,411,547.08
7
TR o 157,322,729,237.63 137,392,550,794.98
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e 31 A/ o1 9 183,822,247 814.35 157,322,729,237.63
T B 21 F Fa ST (@ 6T, et
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AT ST 25 A AR STl (3. 18,4731, 3=
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3, |9RATT et a4 W # I ie e ST 1,344,061.55 1,344,061.55)|
3 |0 E ., W A e St 0.00 0.00
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7 |3eq 0.00 0.00
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1. &g T GRT AT T 9,432,205 63 11,829,729.57
2. |3 N0 ST e 1 St avor T, G 28,089,060,187.02| 31,399,433,142.19
T *mwmm#mﬂaaﬁrﬁm A SRR
3. ls==w 0.00 0.00
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Erarg
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3. |37y 0.00 0.00
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e |
1. |eeeat & @i 3 o fear ) oA 792,061,485.00 744,680,967.00
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WET 1
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1. |28 ale v Ao wraes 0.00 0.00
2 Er I ST 0.00 0.00
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13
F.  |=mwm
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